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Account Summary

: .PA.\-’MENT REQEIVED
mISAT mg

PREVIOUS BALANCE
&ohT 398

& 459.86 : T 0.00
Summary of Charges
Current Charges TET sounie
Recurring Charges SWIFT WY,
One Time Charges SO WLOR WY,
Usage Charges wEE oy,
Miscellaneous Charges kel muﬁ,rm*:
Discounts DCITTOLEMED
Late Fee g8 ond g
Total Taxable (Rs.) Wi, BOOTE
Tax 2 OF 8 / 508 DA Feme For
Total Current Charges LA BT e
Tax Details
Description Tax Rate
CGST 9.00%
SGST 9.00%

6 Paisa Cash Back Offer Amount

OB RODHLT icks 3!

3

Bharat Sanchar

Ll

ADJUé'I;MENTS

0.00

Amount ¥
90.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
10.00
100.00

18.00
118.00

Amount
9.00
9.00

0.00

Tax Invoice

Account No : 9038581742

Invoice Date : 03/11/2021 Billing Period

01/10/2021 to 31/10/2021

Tariff plan: Fibre Values Plus / Speed Upto 100Mbps till 1.5(JUGB beyond
that Upto 10Mbps / Voice unlimited.

AMOUNT PAYABLE
T 578.00

DUE DATE
20/11/2021

CURRENT CHARGES TOTAL DUE

| * AMOUNT PAYABLE |
- TIT W ] o BT §:h) EREER MR
e S (“‘ =ZnE
4 118.00 g 577.86 ! g 578.00
Amount in words : Five Hundred and Seventy Eight Only. '
USAGE HISTORY (6 MONTHS) B Voico(Min)
{1 Data(GB)
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" BSNL Wishes all its Esteemed Customers a Very: Happ'y'and Safe Diwali.
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Dear Cuslamer, Soft copy of this bill has been mailed to your

it

Ao S Bty At

UMESH

=T byt
= L 3 Accounts Officer (TR)
=ik SCﬂ;'?ﬁgkg"de o gy O For Billing related issues
Online Portal o f=big! St ndn
Payment. 44 i ey “h  08352-253400
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". an 'QF}'PCode tokmake
PRINCIPAL "™

B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.

ID bldeabcajkd@gmail.com. If mail 1D is inEbHect, B8 Laddd @arrect 1D at

Invoice No: SDCKA0038652671

"www.selfcare.bsnl.co.in" or nearest BSNL CSC and get discount of Rs. 10/- per bill for 10 months.

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD

MU

Cheque/DD No.

Please Charge Rs.

D@f‘“ﬁ?dinat()ﬁank
IQAC
B.L.B9palygssociation's

- PAYMENT SLIP -

Mode of payment

Cheaue/DD

Branch

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI

Please make crossed Cheque/DD/Pay order for Amount Payahle (Rounded Up) in favour of AO (Cash), BSNL, Bijapur.

Credit/Debit Card

Invoice No SDCKA0038652671
Invoice Date 03/11/2021
Account No 9038581742
Phone No 08353298992

Due Date 20/11/2021
Amount Payahle T 578.00

LR AR TTR TN

For Bank use anly
MNeaen 4 2N




g Bharat Sanchar ) ﬁ%?s‘&ﬁiﬁ&“ﬁ-?»ﬂ#fww - scope
BINL &80y, Limited ; it

("'m.,.uf(i-‘ |
/
CKAOO38G52671 | Invoice date: 03/11/2021 A2 LA ; :
E — @ www.ginemaplusbanlin/liveyuppott

WAYS TO PAY BILL

Click to Pay ( Drop your cheque/DD at BSNL bill
For online payment log on to www.bsnl.co.in ] collection centers
o,
Pay at any BSNL Retailer Outlet. ( ?@:géi \ Pay at any Post Offices on or hefore Due Date
b4 I
N
Pay at any BSNL Customer Service Pay through My BSNL App
Centers (CSC's) & CTO's / DTO's Download My BSNL App to avail BSNL
services & making bill payments

Pay your bill in time and save on late fees charges of 2% of hilled amount (Min. Rs.10/-).
CUSTOMER CARE - e ' B
Dial Toll Free Number 1500 for (Landline/Breadband) from BSNL Numbers and 1800-345-1500 from all other Service Provider Numbers.
Dial Toll Free Number 1503 for (Mobile) from BSNL Numbers and 1800-180-1503 from all other Service Provider Numbers,
Dial 198 from BSNL numbers for Automatic Fault Booking.
Log on to web selfcare portal www.selfcare.bsnl.co.in
Download My BSNL App to avail BSNL services & making bill payments.
Reverse Charges Not Applicable

For Service related issues :- A K TANKASALI , 83532-22000

LI I N W)

BSML GO-GRECN INITIATIVE
Say no to Paper Bill, opt for " Bill on Email Only " option & get discount of Rs.10/- per bill for 10 months. Register for E-hill at
www.selfcare.bsnl.co.in or visil nearest BSNL CSC

Account Officer address:O/o General Manager, Sanchara Surabhi M G ROAD, Bijapur, Karalaka - 586101

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

@ Get the last bill details on your mobile, SMS ‘BILL<5pace><STDCODE~TEL.N0><Space><BILLING ACCOUNT NO> on 53334 from
BSNL Mobile and for Non BSNL Mobile on 9478053334
® Logon to www.hsnl.co.in for information on the tariff plans and prices
For change of billing address, please contact your nearest customer care or AQ (TR) / Commercial Officer of your exchange area.
If your mobile/landline is used for sending unsolicited commercial communication (UCC) through SMS or Voice, it leads to
disconnection of your telecom resources and blacklisting for two years
For contact details of Nodal Officer / Appellate Authority, tariffs and other information, visit our website www.bsnl.co.in
Dispules if any, should be brought to the notice of the concerned AO(TR) within 60 days.

Inétallétion Address:rBLDEA'S LAW COLLEGE BLDG,NEAR ) . :
. POLO GROUND,NEAR POLO » GST Registration Number: 29AABCB5576GRZR « PAN Number: AABCB5576G

- GROUND,JAMKHANDI,BIJAPUR, Karnataka -587301 £ . HSN/SAC Code: 998412 « CIN:U74899DL2000GOI107739

ne
BSNL

Corrccting hudis

a"t"‘spée_d up to 150 Mbi;sff L5
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Copapcedang i
}g. fadie?

- SDCKADOZBBSEET 1 i Bill Date - 031172021

NT CHARGES CURRENT CHARGES ANALYSIS

Account level monthly charges

Description Start Date End Dale Amount(Rs.)
-WiFi - iber-| thly Ch ONTT
Non-WiFi - Bharat Fiber-Monthly Charge for VP G 3111002024 90,00
e-A-997316
Total 90.00 F
List of Services ! | Recurring Charges B Tax
Phone NumberiService ID  Monthly Charges Usage Charges  One Time Charges Discounts - One Time Charges @ Adjustments
id8353298992_sid 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 Miscellaneous Charges [l Usage Charges
08353298992 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Phone Number/Service ID | id8353298992_sid

Installation Address:

BLDEA'S LAW COLLEGE BLDG,NEAR POLO GROUND,NEAR POLO GROUND,JAMKHANDI BIJAPUR, Karnalaka
-687301

Plan :

704087/Fibre Values Plus / Speed Upto 100Mbps till 1500GB beyond that Upto 10Mbps /
Voice unlimited.

&
5l

Usage Charges

Data Units Volume Gross Amt Disc Charges
(GB)
Broadband Day Usage 40056608 38.20 GB 0.00 0.00 0.00
BB Night Usage (2AM-8AM) 667907 0.64 GB 0.00 0.00 0.00 Ftch hory
Total 40724515 38.84 GB 0.00 0.00 0.00

Phone Number/Service ID | 08353298992

Installation Address:

BLDEA'S LAW COLLEGE BLDG,NEAR POLO GROUND,NEAR POLO GROUND,JAMKHANDI, BIJAPUR Karnataka
-587301

Plan :

704087/Fibre Values Plus / Speed Upto 100Mbps till 1500GB heyond that Upto 10Mbps /
Voice unlimited.

Gongle Hest Min Gregle Hest Buy

Scohe

“BSNL Cinema Plus :

Single Subscription for
Unlimited Entertainment

SPECIAL

300+ TV Channels | 500+ Shows | 8000+ Mcxwes-
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ﬂ»gam Ltd

. PRINCIPAL

Bharat Sanchar

Tax Invoice

COLLEGE JAMKH

BLDEAS LAVAEQ TELEPHONE NO
MEAR POLO Qﬁ

E\

JAMKHANDI ‘1‘\‘\@’1/ 08353298992
BAGALKOT KT Sy2o)

587301 “*

Account Summary
PREVIOUS BALANCE = PAYMENT RECEIVED ADJUSTMENTS
LOo0T T 0 oEAD c.of‘ﬂ' I{+); H0BHoOLT Ir3
! HLR

g 695.97 IS 0.00 I 0.00
Summary of Charges
Current Charges TAET DYNW Amount ¥
Recurring Charges EWIFT Y, 90.00
One Time Charges 2O I000% Y, 0.00
Usage Charges weE Y, 0.00
Miscellaneous Charges 283 Dy 0.00
Discounts [eleveplowviTatAl 0.00
Late Fee 2@ I DY, 10.00
Total Taxable (Rs.) LD, TOOEF 100.00
Tax B QF 8/ %05 DI Aewme 3071 18.00
Total Current Charges w1 -w SRABIES 118.00
Tax Details

Description Tax Rate Amount
CGST 9.00% 2.00
sGsT 9.00% 8.00
S Palsa Cash Back Of‘fer Amount B B 0 00

Invoice Date

: 9038581742
: 06/10/2020

Account No Invoice No: SDCKAD030353903

Billing Period

01/09/2020 to 30/09/2020

- Tariff plan: 600GB CUL-Bharat Fiber

AMOUNT PAYABLE DUE DATE
4 814.00 21/10/2020
| CURRENTCHARGES | |  TOTALDUE  AMOUNT PAYABLE
TWI Yy fone o ot B i RILenT
| AR I 203
. Rk L

"Amount in word

USAGE HISTORY (6 MONTHS} B Voice(Min)

# Data(GB)
S Min - GG GB
4 Min | S5 GEE
3 Min - o GE
2 bin - RURE
&
1 Min o PRt
 bin . £2 3
Mar'20 Apr20 May'20 Jun'20 Jul20 Aug'20

Dear Customer, Soft copy of this blII has been malied to your ID bldeabca}kd@gmall com, If mall IDis incorrect, please update correct ID at "www selfcare bsnl.coin

or nearest BSNL CSC and get discount of Rs. 10/- per bill for 10 months.
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4
nd
Landiine @
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BSHL

e ASSURED

s G aedt BiTar wish oo et Lnitbaty

Stan b Cornect bo parkoasn-Gank enailed cnanngl

BilPay/ill Fayment aptiar,

s Step & Sclect Tefovom bifer,

Sa-Assured logo,

L Slea 4: Enter custoater details

Stop 5 Verily and say.

Slen 6 Gl instant rezeipt wilh

BHARAT
BILLPAY

Accounts Officer (TR)

Scan 'QR' code for making Bill
Payment through Internet.

BB SNL REWARDS |

To Avail

upto7 0 /O oﬁ

On morethen 500 brandgs

B L.D.E. ASSOCIA ION
LAW COLLEGE, JAVIKHAND!

" SRARHANDT AR oS B R
BHARAT SANCHARNIGAM LTR . _ o Fdin atOf Mode of payment Invoice Date 06/10/2020
N TOQAC i6ws  Creasod  CrasuoeiCars | Account No S038581742

- r_uh.o KBH#: oot Phone No 08352298992
SHERuaEiel AWD@@LL . e Due Date 21/40/2020
Please Charge Rs. . Signature Amount Payable 7 214.00
" (11BN TR VIR AT

Please make crossed Cheque/DD/Pay order for Amount Payable (Rounded Up) in favour of AQ (Cash), BSNL, Bijapur.

_ For Bank use only
Namna 4 0
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A/ Bharat Sanchar
c'f : -
BSNL Nl,g@m Ltd

Comecting ludia s
Xy

fort Y
Q
9P,
x*

i

300GB OF DATA +
HOTSTAR PREMIUM
AL1 AT P27SAMARTH
75 GIMPLE MATH.

¥ N
S holstar
[==—]

8581742 | Invo{{z\:@.@o. 0030353903 | Invoice date: 06/10/2020

&

Al

;

¥

#

l:n

EL]

'\\\/

M et
INCOLTE Gl

Click to Pay=mrmrmae
For online payment log on to www.bsnl.co.in

Accoun

Drop your cheque/DD at BSNL bill
collection centers

m

Pay at any Post Offices on or before Due Date

EB Pay at any BSNL Retailer Outlet.

Pay at any BSNL Customer Service Pay through My BSNL App

Centers (CSC's) & CTO's / DTO's Download My BSNL App to avail BSNL
services & making bill payments

Pay your bill in time and save on late fees charges of 2% of billed amount (Min. Rs.10/-).
Dial Toll Free Number 1500 for (Landline/Broadband) from BSNL Numbers and 1800-345-1500 from all other Service Provider Numbers.
Dial Toll Free Number 1503 for (Mobile) from BSNL Numbers and 1800-180-1503 from all other Service Provider Numbers.
Dial 198 from BSNL numbers for Automatic Fault Booking.
Log on to web selfcare portal www.selfcare.bsnl.co.in
Download My BSNL App to avail BSNL services & making bill payments.
Reverse Charges Not Applicable

BSNL GO-GREEN INITIATIVE
Say no to Paper Bill, opt for " Bill on Email Only " option & get discount of Rs.10/- per bill for 10 months. Register for E-bill at
www.selfcare.bsnl.co.in or visit nearest BSNL CSC

ACCOG;IH; Ofﬁcer a-;ldr.e.ssi-O.’a. ..Ge}wéréf.Manaﬁer.. S.anch.aJI'aISurabhi M G ROAD, Bijapur, Karnat.ak.a - 585.1.01 l

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

@ Get the last bill details on your mobile, SMS 'BILL<Space><STDCODE-TEL.NO><Space><BILLING ACCOUNT NO> ¢n 53334 from
BSNL Mobile and for Non BSNL Mobile on 9478053334

® Logon to www.bsnl.co.in for information on the tariff plans and prices

® Forchange of billing address, please contact your nearest customer care or AO (TR) / Commercial Officer of your exchange area.

@ |f your mobile/landline is used for sending unsalicited commercial communication (UCC) through SMS or Voice, it leads to
disconnection of your telecom resources and blacklisting for two years

@ For contact details of Nodal Officer / Appellate Authority, tariffs and other information, visit our website www.bsnl.co.in
® Disputes if any, should be brought to the notice of the concerned AO(TR) within 60 days.

Installation Address:BLDEA'S LAW COLLEGE BLDG,NEAR

POLO GROUND,NEAR POLO ~ « GST Registration Number: 20AABCB5576GRZR « PAN Number: AABCBS576G
GROUND,JAMKHANDI,BIJAPUR,Kamataka -587301 » HSN/SAC Code: 998412 o CIN:U74899DL2000GOI107739 |
5 e ' MEW DEALS. GREAT OFFERS. . RilNClP 5

P e
EVERY DAY :i0E ASSOCHTIONS s

e LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.
: URTO 70% OFF Dist, Bhgaf#Rote™"
Co-ordinator T = =
IQAC —— '
B.L.D.E. Association’s
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI]

o i 22 . ! ?-4
o v s BSML &
WINGS B JBSNL S L PROVIDES COMPLETE  aner e
e S -rs?_sz-mm SOLUTIONS
with...

) Efficiency

4 1 300GD OF DATA + HOTSTAR PREMIUM # E
- ; ALL AT 1779/MOMNTH. IT'S SIMPLE MATH, .
Landline Mabile L] mv

P e s A Broadband = Enterprise Services

{ KT adgy

L3 {MPLS, MLLH, VPN, ILL, FTTH, IDC, VSAT, Satellile Phones)

A Bractiand] 1A S VR BAKTS] VAt
Wy HRALT A CES P
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300GH OF DATA «

HOTSTAR PREMIUA
ALk AT PO
IT 2SN AT

»/ Bharat Sancnar
4o Nigam Ltd

Canneetiog lnlic
fort

Account Mo: 9038581742 | invoice Mo : SDCKAGL ﬁm 303

Account level monthly charges i
Description Start Date End Date Amount(Rs.) |

Bharat Fiber-Manthly Charge for ONT Type-A-897316 01/09/2020  30/08/2020 90.00
Total 90.00 .

List of Services P _ )
. Phone Number/Service ID  Monthly Charges Usage Charges  One Time Charges Discounts i Recurring Charges B Tax
id8353298992_sid 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | - OneTime Charges B Adjustments

08353298992 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - Miscellaneous Charges @ Usage Charges

Phone Number/Service ID | id8353298992_sid

Installation Address: - : B S N L Bhorot f_] bre B::iL

A i USSR

y POLO GROUND,NEA i A s
: ?SED?I;GAF LAW COLLEGE BLDG,NEAR PO R POLO GROUND,JAMKHANDI,BIJAPUR Karnataka : Amazmg Broacdband speed

Plan 704087/600GB CUL-Bharat Fiber

Usage Charges

Data . Units Volume Gross Amt Disc Charges
(GB)
Broadband Day Usage 66447321 63.37GB 0.00 0.00 0.00
BB Night Usage (2AM-8AM) 12673589 12.09 GB 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 79120910 75.46 GB 0.00 0.00 0.00 mwmmeﬂw.u;k

Unlimiead Calte

 Phone Number/Service ID | 08353298992

- Installation Address:

. BLDEA'S LAW COLLEGE BLDG,NEAR POLO GROUND,NEAR POLO GROUND,JAMKHANDI,BIJAPUR Karnataka ; '

-587301 i . ~ Speed up to 50 Mbps
! ; {ill 600 GB{uplo 2 mhps beyond)

Prlan 704087/600GB CUL-Bharat Fiber just @ 784%/month*
‘%‘f D) olt Free: 15 e
\ -{:e Lk K ('/ / ’ : :ﬂfl:\!hsr;‘i.:gi:“? *éggnluud “My BSAIL" App M 158 do0%

PRINCIPAL. )
BLDEA’s Law Collegs, &
JAKAKHANDI Dist. Bagaikol. _BSNL
?f Pl
; *
I - BSNL Broadband
" i iy : pe MITED DATA
. Lo
Amazing B ﬁsa&e«ds g P Y e
COLLEGE, JAMKHAND! BLB.E ;
o AW GOl A (4BB c"'-*““
unuJ 10 #Mbos Gl 43 ..Urhv
: - {upio 2 Mbps beyond) Y
! Unilmited Calls within ndla %
o6 a0y netwerk %
@Just ¥629* 3

gt mondf poly -

" Sneed upto 100Mbys PER DAY
fill 75068 (upto 2 Mbps beyond)

i o B S e Just @ 1217 month®

Agaly

T

ST &S Apply

 af ATs e waPee BRALH E7
SETA T T R AV Wi

Tolf Free: 1800 345 1500
wvaw.hsil.codn | Download "My BSNL" App DT

Toll fres : 1400 245 1308 (Landling and Bre ultl ot} §
i
raei snat e | Downiuar “RAy BENLY App =
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e . ¥ T
* BHARAT;SANCHARINIGAMLLI
AGuwel Inda Entarpris
fice of the Gerieral Manade
. Sanchar Sirabhi) M. GFROA:
PRIN Gl Telacins Disiichront Avboavein
RINCIPAL BLDEA'S LAW ¢ 1924200320°
. OLLEGE JAMKHA ” e
EEQEAPSOIE%W COLLEGE BLpG NDI Account Number 9038581742
‘ GROUND Phone Number 08353298992
JAMKHAND Bill Number & Date SDCKAD014237766 & 06/02/2019
BAGALKOT KT Is'sue Date 06/02/2019
587301 Bill Period 01/01/2019 to 31/01/2019”
Payment Due Date 26/02/2019
Customer Type Public Instilution
. Credit Limit 1.277.00
A Kount Summary(in Rupees)/ins: mmaz nimo (g —
e s 8T (SaTmonnes i
Previous Balance Payments Recewved Balance Arnounl = Loyalty Pamts 4D
(Ignore. f paid) T s Haatay, Adjusiments Current Bl Amaunt Amount Payable
o Gl 1 A WL UIT 2az (Rounded to next Rupee)
- ; = I = 5 _
= 5.00 0.01 + 0.00 . = =
: " . 11,061.47 S 11,062.00 !
ale Feea shall be la.od n the rext betl 63 2% of 1y retand * i ;
g pending after Payment Due Date M ‘E‘“‘-‘EF[L"\:::;-}r:;l-?g:.ﬂounl Rupees in Words' Eleven Thousand and Sixty Two Only
2
3 Thanks ¥
:‘f D " oraping Annual Pian. 25% cashback adjustment can be seen in next nveres
7 Dear Customer, BSNL has partnered Wil ARG o o ) b Summary of Charges/2: e o= I
g at no extra cost lo BSNL Broadband custamers w-itnorw?c;i;irw;”;!::if gs"ﬂ;zl’ifm: pjm;e Ubscriplion worth R, 999 Monthly Ch V ) -
¥ For details, click on Amazon bannsr on wy partat bsnl in Risancabove onthly Charges/ 9,464 13
5 st A '.’221
g Account Level Details Us?ge Lharges Q00
- Payment Details I
5 OeceHiition Ong Time Charges/ 0.00
Date Amouni(Rs.) su
2 Cheque Payment 2102015 518 o c_ )
4 Total 925 00 Discounts/ -50.00
; 935.00 Lsomae
J AccountLevel Monthly Charges Laita By
2 o ate Fee 0
?‘ 5 [_l;cnphon & HSN/ SAC Code Starl Date End Date Amount(Rs.) Smrien T %
g FITH-Fixed Monthly Charge for ONT Type-A-997 01912019 3012015 90.09 Total Taxable (T 9,374.13
4 Total 90.00 o
§ Account Level Discounts GST/ 1,687 34
% Wcription & HSN / SAC Code Stort Date End Date Amount(Rs,) =
5 FTTH - 100% Account level disount on ONT rertal For e .60 80 Total Charges (3 )/ 11,081.47
= 6 Months-9934 E -’«L mE Wi ing 252 o
: ot ©  WOE o || ‘ e
) AR 2\~
Q_,{}\ ] E 0 9\6 ) Tax Delails Tax Rate Amount
X ! Lt CGBT 9 00% 24307
i ra
SGST 8.00% 84367
Total GST 18.00% 1687 34

BSNL KTK GST No.; 29AABCBS576GRZR

Address for Registration :

Accounts Officer(TR)

Computer generated Bill and may not
c

i smaTa

ontain Signature

O/o Chief General M

{ A4
4/
1/

n
&%rsamnarka Bhavan,

Karnataka Telecom Gi
Ne. 1, Swamy Vivekana

ada oad,
Halasuru, BANG!@@% gﬁé 8.

2 s

V4 [ 4
{ A

B.L.D.E. Associatio_n's AL
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDIpEA’s Law Colls

JAMKHANDI, Bist. Bagatkol.

FRINCIPAL —

m

Payment through

E £ 04 P

P

Scan 'QR' code for making Bill

|
|
|

Internet

INCIPAL

B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE, JA

MKHANDI.

Dist. Bagalakote
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¢ ST} 29070257557 TAX-INVOICE/CASH/CREDIT BILL

RENUKA ELECTRONIC’S
Segaozo a sga)as

Dedlersin : ajl Kinds of Elecfronfcs Goods,
TV n"u_'—u.m Ampliﬂers V.C.D.,D.V.D.

Shop No.3 » Shrinivas Talkies Complex, Near Bus Stand,
Dr. Rajakumar Road, JAMKHANDI-587301 Dist: Bagalkot
Ph : 08353.224237 (S) Cell : 9448972442 s e

A8 qasVHD&nJ

PARTICULARS |aty. | Rate ' Amount

D570

“ON Tviac

- TNYUNOIS suTIvIq
 ®1vI0) Ja aros

7
J
=3
‘ 1
t
IK T Ulﬁ" Vil 6ox2ubéotal

Party LU — Vatly4% |
' 4 Grand Total [3000 LA |

O Goods Once Sold Will not be taken back or ‘exchanged. |

..,BPLTMA-%;W P 1T
ﬂ%%y‘fsmswmé‘gm PHILIPS ONIDA

tomers Signatory For, RENUKA ELEC ICALS'
fczg/w 35?305 f“
#ele Baerk oF & n(ﬂc)d &

o-ordtnator _ g__
A9AC — 5
B.L.D.E. p‘-\,S_SOCla I NDI lNClPAL e
ity GOLLESE, JANERAND B.L DF.’E. ASSOCIATION'S "’,
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.
Dist. Bagalakore
i e .é?-;‘ LA -
3 PRINCIPAL
B.Lzs - b B i BF__;FA& Law Colle [:3':~
a“v-l. ¢ -u [ iy ,JI: ?«‘T’i Ir‘"»”nl 1 r'.‘ uqr“




INVOICE/CASH/CREDIT BILL
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1. e, . B BoF, DeRRT.

SR ShEROTRReD, BPTR BLS, 2EOR.

%, ,.-;,.: '3‘ nodecd ZLE R
po/\,v B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION, BIJAPUR. ’
NEUELOPMENT COMMITTEE, JAMKHANDI.

)
Karnataka Sate

)
W COLLEGE,

Dist : Bagalkot

4

’é%:Resi.:08353-226969 Cell : 9448120969 - 0Off:08353 - 221 300
:::ahﬁ é:srs;)ur;kumar Shah Date: 0% l0’1 \?_-Olca
Chairman . o

The Principal
B.LD.E.A’s Law College
Jamkhandi

Sub: Sharing of following physical infrastructure required for your college

With reference to the above mentioned subject dated on 04 July 2016 management
has decided to provide below facilities for the utilization of your college from the Principal of
B.LD.E.A’s Com, BHS Arts and TGP Seience College J amkhandi.

Physical infrastructure gharing with Degree College

Playground with equipments
Multi gym with equipments
Computer lab

Auditorium (Darbar Hall)
Swimming Pool

College Guest House
Seminar Hall

Central Library

_ Ladies Hostel with 20 seats
10. Boys Hostel with 20 seats AN
11. Language Lab - /1

G vo s By o WP

A’s Com, BHS Arts and TGP Science College J amkhandi

D.E.A’s Law College Jamkhandi

\/fPrin(é%a-lor' inator @/\
TG A c
INCIPAL —

B.L.B.E. ﬁ\ssociation‘s -~
LAY COLLEGE, JAMKHANEH .L.D.E. ASSOCIATION’
LAW CO.LLEGE, -..‘ﬁ‘-F*ﬂKHAI\ISDI
Dist. Bagz:cioic '
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B.L.D.E.Association’s

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI-587 301

% )
/
3T E%\i (Permanently Affilated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi & Approved by Bar Council of India, New Delhi

ma@&mé@abd DY

Sseeto

TR/ IRRE AaDdTS

: SfF Dist: Bagalkot . State : Karnataka
ch ww.bldealawcollege.ac.in Email : bidealawcollegejkd@yahoo.in  Ph:08353-221300,298992
<
“OF e
Ref. No Date ; 05 /02 [2034
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;l,fe r-omple.s(, Nexﬁ _

" .oad Dharwad - Enfoﬁ@ch

GSTI N 29AAF F P24TGC1ZB

g _ |original For Recipient: - h
e L ?ﬁ}i E NV@EQE i = :;:Lﬁ:::::;:ff“’?‘?‘f
Invoice ND :- z U dé‘ . o X A - PO NO & Date : BN R e
_ ' ' . |Date of Supply : -

invoice Date ',_ a. : ' L g 5
A 3 : ; b _5\’ R ) RS AR sransportat;cn Mede: :
State .~ Kamaiak ' - |sm¢c:cd, : | it 5 |Payment Terms : A j;‘; i dipplos

Deta:!s ofRecnfveri BiledTo: ' | " Detalls gfc_qns_ngpgg 7,_'_81[;_1Ep'9c§f{q »

fName. : Py pade AR

_ Address g £ SN Btk tn i"’[% : ‘{f} | Address : N R

i "Ax»me‘r Hs‘ﬁh;} i A _}' L TN LR G e B

-4 GSTIN ;*{ 4 e S EEGETIN Rt T0E < 5 o
|State 1 }»a,_.f..,_,_,.% BRdE R | swoco [, fState : S iiioa it g ST ]

o L B e T T [ s RN R (i R I g ol

Ko, 3 Nam_eaflf’r_o__dgc&rSen_'n.ce_'7 o ACS lRate Gy Ritg - _A"?*f'_‘ff“r;. Rate Amount Rate Amount ;
o T e i Fod. 2l

o I I T
= - . 7:- - - 7 o | 7- ‘k’f_ffh
. 2 ’ LR g - r’}"iﬂf“]i = ,"

- BL ZFEA:: LAW

| JAMKHANDI Bil(

~I—| PRINCHP;
- BLDEA's Law
JAnE HAND! Dl

el Total : ; - f%fa’;rg'gi_*ﬁ-’?"
'i’otal lnvomeAmount in Words £ YT o By Aty e 1‘ £ TotalAmeuntBeforeTax . f;* ,g"ﬁ} "4
7 ¢ i W o _;f Addzeest | E HER
: £ g S s R Ty ot AdSGST . B8 e
Bank Name And Branch: Indian Bank Q::1;19‘1111 Circle, uharwad ; L SN o TEikweuntsesT F&ia bolio
‘AJe Holder Name i Pentagon Infotach Dharwad _ . el S e " TN
Bank Account Mumher - 6182354538 - i

papr Y T e o e e B %
“Total ﬁmoqnti'Aﬂ'e:_:-]_’a:g :l y G4, b

Bank Branch EFSC ID}SL‘ GUDGH

,Terms and Condltlons ' !?/(
) payment to be made by account pay che PTCS T NEFT Miode,

~-2) paymant shotld ba made as per @‘Eﬂ?:m@ﬂ ; }Jrﬁ}!at,ﬁlib'"‘afed in this invoice otheriise

) |nt°rest@2% per month shall bé rharg ?a
.)All dnsputes are SI'ijEC“O D&arﬁai uﬁ"dlﬁ %ociation’s
TARAL L) ABRIPD -
- AV T O EGE—FANHHANEY B T DE {_\b_)\; THRTTONSS

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHA DI.
Dist. Bagalakote .~ . .~



. Ghop No. B-14, Mandi
- Opp. K.C. Park Post O

Plaza,
ffice,

: @gﬁag Ok

Haliyal Road, DHARWAD - 580008 infotech
Ph.: 0836-2213775 . i
Email umebhOS@hotmml.com, basu_bari ouda a0, ’ GSTIN 1 20AAFFP2476C128
g .5 35
= L& Original For Recipient 2
¥ Duplicats For Suppler/Transporter
(31 | o, Triplicate For Supplier
Invoice No p, B p, FPONG & Date : . )
involce Date : O.8= 10+ % o ¥ et B Yaw ey
. Transpertation que. .
State i Karnatak SateCode | 2% |FaymentTerms: | oo . Pl vn Sppls |
Details of Receiver | Billed To: Details of Consignee  Shipped To :
, g
Name :_'L’*-q st ‘T,,};, Name @
Address : L. i-m- 2 3 L € T i i | Address
S £ R ’}( Yobm ¥ A manA
GSTIN' 5 .7 GSTIN
State : L QDI TR VS ¥ PN | State Cods | &4 | State i Stale Code l
s, i . H3W  1GST , CGST SGST
No. Name of Product/ Service 105 | Rate Qty Rate Amount Tole s T fepne Total
% £ ad -
sl & S i . LG 1na Londes caa, o I e
P rrden D Wvee [guenltt :’”’g'g.,;f“- &'Tu‘iii ST R %f 5.4 50 glh €0
f Ao e Y : ot
: i\;gt,‘iﬂ' . .J.-gr. N tl»-) W
Y £ .. -
. ! ’!i" EL; IRV S e . e . if o . iR B B T 2 R
9| QU PRz Wilog .3 Y @10 AR, yog £ |1HH 380G S 34,633
Lo pr Bk b’ i<
T&‘.‘_,!‘;Jv-n-sf'- .
L TR T 9,905
~ - " . e g v .oy o 1, oy i o 1o ) o Rl Lt 0 N O Foamew o
ke fod = A T X . 5’5 ol B orom|d BFETR W 0 g 3% ' 3l
bed 1R (m A LV b S G {
E“\L !‘j: “ ‘;'m’r"\"‘ Loty
BPRINCIPAL= | |
BLNEA'S [law|Callege,
iAMRHARD] Dift. Bagatked.
£ f:r /7
S LALA s _J
FRINCIHAL
BlUDEA'S Law College,
A Oisk. Bu‘!& likot.
: SAMKHRANDI. Dis
Total TR q.
Total Involce Amount in W s
: n':ouj ’:NFL; g f‘\.« 1 "; b E_.n-;_.ﬂ__ﬂ_";}_‘},‘_r of Total Amount Before Tax -5'35_‘_"; f 0.
e . 1] K
(¥ SR l. g Add: CGST .51 & }-Qlk}t
Add: SGST (A
Bank Name And Branch ! lndran Ban harwad - EmEy— V7
Ac Holder Name : Wrwa Tax Amount : GST ’3- :}‘?} Sr
Bank Account Number ; 618 3 =il ax 1 R RS
Bank Branch IFSC mlauoouoﬁ QAL e b
£ fssaciation's ' “"’W'*wwt _
Terms and Conditions : LEC: E, JAMKHAN Di 7 fech
;} payment t?‘be madJ-b?ﬁ quay cheque or RTGSINETTMode / TION'S
payment should be mad the t f t e 1 !
iMEIESl@z:'v purtn'::thesa;aﬂel:e c:a:r:;o YAy me SR et indhiy ovlem ofterudey i ¥ | L A H N»D 3
3) All disputes are subject fo Dharwad Jurisdiction. "". e
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Tax Invoice (ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)
ght Systems - (17-18) Invoice No. e-Way Bili No. | Dated
RFcy;]‘]TF;ru?l'rggr;plex 2618_'19\GST'2352 6-Feb-2019
Ganesh Peth Delivery Note
Hubli.20
gggg_tég)s/sz.tems@hotmaal .Com
047,996407 i
GSTIN/UIN: 29AKRPJ17;§6’H1ZV Supplier's Ref. - |Other Reference(s)
State Name ! Karnataka, Code : 29 2352
Buyer Buyer's Order No. Dated
The Principal B.L.D.E.A.S Law College
Jamkhandi-587301 Despatch Document No. Delivery Nole Date
Dist Bagalkot
PAN/T No : Despaiched through Destination
State Name : Kamnataka, Code ; 29
Sl Description of Goods HSN/SAC | GST | Quantity Rate | per |Disc. % Amount
Ro. e Rate |
1 |Renewal Code QH Total Security 85238020 18 % 1 NOS| 3,860.17|NCS 3,860.17
Suser 1yr
Output CGST@9% 9|% 347.42
Output SGST@38% 2% 347.42
;@'; P 7, A P -
ol =
Total 1 NOS T 4,555.01
Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&O.E
Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five and One paise Only
HSN/SAC Taxable Central Tax State Tax Total
Value Rate Amount Rate Amount | Tax Amount
3,860.17 S% 347.42 9% 347.42 694.84
Total 3,860.17 347.42 347.42 £94.84
Tax Amount (inwords) : Rupees Six Hundred Ninety Four and Eighty Four paise Only
- PRINGI "’AL |
Company's VAT TIN EA's L{, w Cofla C .
Company's PAN VIKHAND! ._:‘:Qo[?(gﬁéi g;mk Deta;ls = -
Declaration X s an : dAdathNBehk B tmmerc'o~ N .
We daclare that this invg K Eﬁ ﬁa@ Ectual price of the Alc No, | Qﬁ_«i @‘ﬁ
goods described and thabatpagi€llars are true and correct. Branch & IFS Cade *
Customer's Seal and S{:gnﬁ*ﬁgg chauon 'S -
MKHAN
LAW coLLEGE JA
SUBJECT TO HUBLI JURISDICTION

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

Scanned by CamScanner
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=/
~fE
@-‘)‘d/fManupatra Information Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

S _ .

. Regd. Off: E-192, New Rajender Nagar, New Delhi-60
Corp. Off: B-37, Sector -1, NOIDA, U.P. 201301
‘ Tel: 91-120-4014444/515  Fax : 91-120-4014512

._ : Email: contact@manupatra.com
THIS IS NOT A TAX INVOICE s senronupas o
PAN NO. : AACCM5884H

GST Reg. No.: 09AACCM5884H122
SAC Code: 998431, Toll Free: 1800 103 3550

N,

Gy
R \@'\E -‘E
R \_Qr*

Proforma Invoice

Date $28-April-2020 Manupatra Contact
Name :B L D E Association Law College .
RM: Krishna Tallam

p Mr. i, Princi
Contact Person :Mr. Raghuveer Kulkami, Principal Mobile: +91-8867496836

Address : Girish Nagar, Jamakhandi, Bagalkot

Zone Head:C Patil

City - Pin Code: 587301 PAN NO.: Mobile: +91-9845062022

PhoneNo : 083532 21300 Mob:9482056216 GSTIN :

S' NG- Description Unit %)rice To?tal
1 Annual Subscription Online Database
Module - SC + All High Courts 14,407.00 14,407.00
Renewal for Period:
Start date : 01-June-2020
Expiry date: 31-May-2021
p Sub Total : | 14,407.00 |
(@/""" @@,&Q IGST @ 18% : | 2,593.26)
Authorised Signatory | o e CGST 9% : | 0.00]
Renew for Multiple Years & Pay Less! Y SGST 9% : I 0.00[
(Offer on Selected Modules) Total Amount : 17.000
3

Do NQT share your PASSWORD. Unauthorised sharing may result in deactivation.
NEFT Detail:- Account Name: Manupatra Information Solutions Pvt. Ltd., Bank Name: ICICI Bank Limited, Sector-18, Noida (UP),
Account No.: 003105001067, IFSC/RTGS Code: ICIC0000031 , MICR Code: 110229005

Note:
1, Please send a mail at contact@manupatra.com indicating name and amount for remittances via NEFT/ ECSRTGS.
2. Cheque/DD should be drawn irfavourof “Manupatra Information Solutions Pvt. Ltd.”

3. The use of website is governe{ by Fjerms and Ca ditions” as available at www.manupatrafast.in/regsiterms.pdf
4. In the event of cash being handed-o¥er. It will be at the sole responsibility of the client. .
5. Please provide GSTN before or. aleng:with i femittance. If GSTN is r(x/ot%s:ovi(frgq, invoice will be raised with T.. EGSTESamewil ot 1
be incorporated later. ™" 7 o7 e A 2 ( ,~~17772 = {7 : i -
LQAL ettt . . " 1550CIATION'S
- resoc 'ND! PRINCIEAL PlC'UL L"L:Ew‘rp;wwm\lnn
A o S = Ao 1 o S [EOE~ P
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHA BLDEAs Law aﬁOzﬁbQ‘&,LAW Dist. Bagalakote

JAMKHANDI, Dist. Bagalkot,

@ P““\("MM Nuaroe Qp\ ENSON



Regd. Off: E-192, New Rajender Nagar, New Delhi-60
i% ~ Corp, Off: B-37, Sector -1, NOIDA, U.P, 201301

v Tel: 91-1204014444/515 . Fax: 91- 120’—4014512

¢ Email: contact@manupatra.com -

£ Web: www.manupatra.com :

PAN No. : AACCM5884H

GS8T Reg. No.: 09AACCM5884H722 :

SAC Code: 998431 Toll F-'ree 180[} 103 3550

anupatra Information Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Pro Invoice No ; : MPRF0418029378 ~ Date:26-April-2018 . | Manupatra Contact .
B - :BLD EAssociation Law College
Halne Sl ks s RM: Chirag A. .

Contact Person :Mr., Raghuveer Kulkaml Prmc1pa1  Mobil é': 191-99644115 00 ;

Address : Girish Nagar, }amakhandz, Baga_lkot
o s 2 e ey Zone He’adiC_Pati_l
; Clty i ._ Pin que: 5873_01 i Pan No. : : g o Mobile: +9_1 -9-84_5062022 .
:PhuneNO : 08353221300 Mob:948205621¢ GSTIN : ; PR ;
L SNwo _ £ T Descrlptlon “ 7 e Umt%’rl_ce To;al
(\( : 1 “Annual Subscrlpt:on Onlme Database i T B A
| | Module - SC + Al High Courts - Ly : : .| 28,093.00 | 28,093.00

IstYear rcnewal amount Rs 17000/~ - g : g : e
2nd Yfar renewal amount Rs 16150/-(5% .DlSCOllnt on Rs 17000/-)

Renewal for 2 years Peno'd:
: | Start date : 01-June-2018
. Expiry date: 01-June-2020

: ;- RS 3 . Sub Total : | 128,093.00
T @/L/h" e JoST@18%: [ 50567d]

SGST9%: |

 Authorised S]gnatory sl S ) CGST 9% : L el

Renew for Multiple Years & Pay Less!

(Offer on Selected Modules)

Tﬂtal Amount:

We request you to keep your password confidential and 101 shar

iShar

and conditions. We suggest you frequently chang_e you1;:pa§swdrﬁ’to paefye’rg Mnauthorized use of your PASSWORD

-ngth anyone Sharlng of passwaord violates clause of terms

- ,‘_)'

LTS

. P . patra. comm‘cﬁ‘:e}ﬂKHANDl lei Baga o

ng name and amount for remittances via NEFT/ ECSRTGS.
2 Cheque/DD should be d _“—__ of "Manupatra Information Solutions Pvt, Ltd.”
3. The use of website is govered by ‘Terms dnd Conditions” as available at www, manupatrafgst.infregs/terms.p / g

4. In.the event of cash being handed over, it will be at the sole responsibiity of the client, : PRINC] PAL -
5. Please provide"GSTN before or a[ong xﬂt{n theitemittance. If GSTN is not provided, invoice will be ral3elf jthgut Q%’[{N;‘ng,q Witret

be incorporated later. - GE. JAMKHAND ' LA"-" CoLl FFEA ‘AMKHAND!(.

LAW COLLE : . Dl-rt- In} uuﬂfu'(ﬂ



.Date 24/4/2018

To;

: ;Mr Raghuveer Kulkarna Prmcmal

U BLD E Association Law College

Girish Nagar, Jamakhandl Bagalkot
587301 Karnataka '

Dear Sir

. 'Value adds and edltorlal enhancements such as Case Note, Cltmg Reference Manu crte whlch
'_'save your research tlme A sy : :
st - ".fi-Manupatra CItatanS and pnnt outs are accepted in courts
. :"‘:Paralle! crtat[ons to,300+Journais covered with a flexible mtatlon search
e Cross referenced and hyper lmked content
. Cloud Comput ng - store documents on ctoud ;f*- : _
e ‘Vasualrzatlon Tools [Case Map, Authorlty Check TJmelme] deplctmg the re]atlonsh|p between
; ,results and related documents Ao oo

-:’?lf you w15h us to run you through the new features and add o ons on manupatra we would be happy to schedule
g meeting with a Manupatra representatlve ata tlme convenient to you.

- We'look torward to your renewal anda contlnued opportun:ty to serve. you

: In case of any quenes or other assnstance please dont he5|tate to get in touch

Srncerely,

@‘J,'ﬁ

For Manupatra lnform

2 @@r\\

AGO r\f“lfTiﬁI\I‘Q

L1 0- ordmator
(.‘f 4’ 1rﬂfCJ. t-@AC k

"P""’"f“" ocialion's R KHANDI
.:’_i‘ZA Lz g‘ ﬂ}?ﬁa.rru\p»:;ﬂthfa!\lﬁFormat|on Solutions P AW COLLEGE, JAW '
JAMKHANE )lL "{‘ﬁ LLH Vt Lt¢ Dist.. Laualarote
egd. Off E 192 New Rajender Nagar, New Delhi-60 Corp. Off.: B-37, Sector -.1, Noida - 201301 UF’ , India
© Tel.: +91 120 4014444, Fax: +91 120 4014512 Toll Free: 1800103 3550
CIN No.: U74899DL2000FTC106392 Email: contact@manupatra.com

www.manupatra.com




Year Budget Estimation Budget for Infrasteucture Sigma % Per year
2013-14 1200000 5982 0.4985
2014-15 1900000 21019 1.106263158

4-1 Asperl1 & E of
Audit report
2015-
2015-16 1300000 49327 Vestly Total Bxp 3.794384615
inus Sal ;
2016-17 1600000 17432 TS SAELY pel 1.0895
year Actuals in
Audit report
2017-18 2300000 33765 1.468043478
Total Exp 7100000 127523 1.796126761

Percentage Per year

118.0478428 2013-14
111.6226824 2014-15
116.8892358 2015-16

nator
Co-olle " 114.3611927 2016-17
m.ro.mr_%w%m,ﬂmfmzo_ 109.7228782 2017-18
W COLLEGE, &

570.6438319 Total 5 Yrs

p \(’

PRINCIPAL
Ewﬁmﬂ_m_,q}mm CIATION'S
OLLEGE, JAMKHAND,

...‘L.,..‘NOZW




AND
B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S COMMERCE B.H.S.ARTS AND T.G.P.SCIENCE COLLEGE,
JAMKHANDI

This Memarandum of Understanding is entered in to this 1* day of June 2015, by
and between B.L.D.E Association’s Law College, Jamakhandi an Institute
established in 2003, under B.L.D.E Association of Vijayapur, registered with
Society Registration Act No.53 of 1950, having it’s office at Girish Nagar of Talluka
Jamkhandi of Bagalkot District. Here this Institute is referred as Institute No.1.
And :

B.L.D.E Association’s Commerce B.H.S.Arts and T.G.P.Science College, having it’s
office at Girish Nagar of Talluka Jamkhandi of Bagalkot District. Here this Institute
is referred as Institute No.2.

The Purpose of this M.0O.U is with reference to exploring the area of cooperation,
benefiting both the Institutes.

Areas of Co-operation

The Purpose of this M.O.U is with reference to exploring the area of cooperation,
benefiting both the Institutes.

1. language lab, which was maintained by the Institute No 2, the law
students, who are learning in Institute No 1, can avail the benefits of the
Language Lab. | |

2. ladies Hostel and Boys Hostel, maintained by the Institute No 2, the
students of Institute No 1 can also get the Hostel facilities.

J

e.L.D.C. ASS( :m&aﬂ%l“ 5
W GOLLEGE, JAM PT
L Dist. Bagalakote

¥ GNPl ) RS i
RN \_/LJLLL‘JE, Wi



LLES Enirr‘s‘t[tute No 1 also can conduct the swimming competitions for the law

Jma ?ﬂaﬁhaﬁdmgai‘{&‘

students, periodically.

. Well Equipped Library with Computers, which is maintained by the Institute
No 2, the Students-of Institute No2 can also get the required books and
also avail the computers from the library on the basis of borrower’s card,
issued by the Institute No 1, to the law students.

. Play ground which is maintained by the Institute No 2, the Institute No 1
can also conduct sports activities in the Play ground.

. This MOU may not amend without the prior written consent of both the
Institute No 1 and Institute No 2.

. This MOU will be effective for the period of three years from 01-06-2015.
This agreement can be renewed based on mutual convenience.

. Termination: Either party can cancel or terminate this agreement
unilaterally, by giving an adverse written notice of one month to the other.

. Indemnity: Each of the Parties shall defend, Indemnify and hold the other
party harmless from and against any claim, liability, loss, costs or expenses
arising out of or resulting from the material breach of the provisions herein.

In Witness where of the Institutes have set their hands hereto on the day
and year first hereinabove written under their respective seal of office.

mu‘;ﬁ (4]

EA’ D w%ggﬁgtlon s Law College,

(Institute No. 1)
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e, . MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

=+B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S LAW COLLEGE, JAMAKHANDI
i And
ROTARY CLUB , JAMKHANDI

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into this 8% day of August 2019, by
and between B.L.D.E  ASSOCIATION’S LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI an
institution established in 2003, under B.L.D.E  Association of Vijayapur, registered with
Society Registration Act No.53 of 1950. Having its office at Girish Nagar of Taluka
Jamkhandi of Bagalkot District. Here this Institute is referred to as Party No.1
And
ROTARY CLUB, JAMKHANDI IS REFERRED AS PARTY NO 2

The Purpose of this M.O.U is regarding exploring the area of cooperation, benefiting both the
Parties.

Areas of Co-gperation

The purpose of the Memo of an underteking is to explore the area of cooperation benefitting

both the parties to this agreement.

. The B.LD.E Association’s Law College Jamkhandi shall conduct the Legal
Awareness camps with the help and association of the Rotary Club Jamkhandi.

2. The Rotary Club Jamkhandi may hold Health checking camps, Dental checking
Camps, Blood donation camps, Personality development programs with the help and

association of the B.L.D.E. Association's Law College, Jamkhandi.

[O%]

The B.L.D.E Association’s Law College Jamkhandi may at the requisition of the
Rotary Club, Jamkhandi, to preside over the said programmes as supra, amongst the
dignitaries eligible to preside over the said programmes should nominate the said

dignitaries for such programmes to be conducted by the Rotary Club, Ja gk.na d/JL
4. The B.L.D.E Association’s Law College Jamkhandi shall deputg ; %/Ngfjis Umt

andi, for SaUSfathfl\gv L%‘%?Et s ﬁﬁv RI%T NSD [
/D" t\ B ag a Ia ’

volunteers to the Rotary Clu




! grammes as and when determined by the Rotary Club Jamkhandi at the venue

SFhis MOU will be effective for three years from 8" August 2019. This agreement can
“xg\ﬁcoLLEL/«
o be renewed based on mutual convenience.
6. Termination: Either party can cancel or terminate this agreement unilaterally, by
giving an adverse written notice of one month to the other.
7. Indemnity: Each of the Parties shall defend, indemnify and hold the other party
harmless from and against any claim, liability, loss, COsts, or expenses arising out of

or resulting from the material breach of the provisions herein,

Party No 1 Party No 2
s B

President

Rotary Club

f—“'“f"""ﬂl

BLD“_ aAMﬁ©hS

Dist. Bagalakote

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

I. CONTEXT

WHEREAS B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI was
established in the year 2003, with an object the need for quality career in law education.
The College was Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University Hubballi & Recognised
by Bar Council of India New Delhi.

WHEREAS B.V.V.S. S.CNANDIMATH LAW COLLEGE BAGALKOT was
established in the year in 1986 with a view to cater to the growing legal educational
needs of this region. The College is affiliated to Karnataka State Law University
Hubballi. The College is recognised by Bar Council of India New Delhi.

II. SCOPE OF THE AGREEMENT

Memorandum of Understanding is signed between B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S LAW
COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI as FIRST Party & B.V.V.S. 5.C.NANDIMATH LAW
COLLEGE BAGALKOT as SECOND party for the purpose of Academic
Collaboration will compose Student Exchange, Exchange of Faculty between two

parties.
In addition, active efforts to be made to develop joint training, research programmes,

knowledge sharing programmes.

II. TERMS OF AGREEMENT

The terms required to herein will be revived periodically as mutual agreed & the
memorandum may be amended at any time by mutual consent in writing,

Both the parties reserve the right to terminate this memorandum by either parties
giving six months written notice to the other.

IV. TERMINATION

This memorandum shall come j ¢ immediately upon its signatur, the parties.
& "/\-ﬁ\"‘--\
5 PRINC'PAL
ZIh E ACCRYAIATI )
S Co-oagynatt B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
(e o e i LA C LLEGHTAN KHANDI.

! Q . 31. ‘CLJ‘,{Z_‘;.LV
N

‘7_!~'i BL’T,E 8. i
‘:?‘\‘\l!i' COLLEGE, dAMRA
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"‘\g; COITED ‘lie/,eéahdlty of the MOU is initially for the period of Three years from date of signing

is MOU. The validity can be extended on mutual agreements after that.

This MOU can be terminated by either of the parties by giving advance notice of six
months without affecting the parties.

In witness where for this MOU was executed by the parties here to on this day of
1°" September 2018.

Parties of the MOU

1. First Pérty: 2. Second Party:

"\ ‘\P.C//{i‘
Dr. M.P. Chandrika

2 L]
Drlanis .qg

TR ANE 54
- AL b i % C’a \ anui rlEFF?a"éﬁ ‘uia 2 ‘3:3
B.LD.E Assocmtlon s B.V.VBASGNIDdimath
Law College, Jamkhandl Law College Baﬂalkot
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

I. CONTEXT &

WHEREAS B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI was
established in the year 2003, with an object the need for quality career in law education.
The College was Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University Hubballi & Recognised
by Bar Council of India New Delhi. .

WHEREAS K.L.E.SOCIETY’S LAW COLLEGE, CHIKODI was established in the
year in 1999 with a view to cater to the growing legal educational needs of this region.
The College is affiliated to Karnataka State Law University Hubballi. The College is
recognised by Bar Council of India New Delhi.

II. SCOPE OF THE AGREEMENT

IMemorandum of Understanding is signed between B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S LAW
COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI as FIRST Party & K.L.E.SOCIETY’S LAW COLLEGE,
CHIKODI as SECOND party for the purpose of Academic Collaboration will compose
Student Exchange, Exchange of Faculty between two parties.

In addition, active efforts to be made to develop joint training, research programmes,
knowledge sharing programmes.

1. TERMS OF AGREEMENT

The terms required to herein will be revived periodically as mutual agreed & the
memorandum may be amended at any time by mutual consent in writing.

Both the parties reserve the right to terminate this memorandum by either parties
giving six months written notice to the other.

IV. TERMINATION
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This MOU can be terminated by either of the parties by giving advance notice of six
months without affecting the parties.

In witness where for this MOU was executed by the parties here to on this day of
1" August 2018.

Parties of the MOU

1. First Party: 2. Second Party:

‘F

ShA-R.C-KullGar:
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SLOEArlcifialegs K LE soduincipaliv ool ea-
SASHHAND Dist. Bagathod CHIKOD! - 551 201
B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S K.L.E.SOCIETY’S

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI LAW COLLEGE, CHIKODI
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i\o+®" )5} MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

R BETWEEN

B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S LAW COLLEGE, JAMAKHANDI
AND
B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S COMMERCE B.H.S.ARTS AND T.G.P.SCIENCE COLLEGE,
JAMKHANDI

This Memarandum of Understanding is entered in to this 1% day of June 2015, by
and between B.L.D.E Association’s Law College, Jamakhandi an Institute
established in 2003, under B.L.D.E Association of Vijayapur, registered with
Society Registration Act No.53 of 1950, having it's office at Girish Nagar of Talluka
Jamkhandi of Bagalkot District. Here this Institute is referred as Institute No.1.
And : ' .
B.L.D.E Association’s Commerce B.H.S.Arts and T.G.P.Science College, having it's
office at Girish Nagar of Talluka Jamkhandi of Bagalkot District. Here this Institute
is referred as Institute No.2.

The Purpose of this M.O.U is with reference to exploring the area of cooperation,
benefiting both the Institutes.

Areas of Co-operation

The Purpose of this M.0.U is with reference to exploring the area of cooperation,
benefiting both the Institutes.

1. language Lab, which was maintained by the Institute No 2, the law
students, who are learning in Institute No 1, can avail the benefits of the
Language Lab.

2. ladies Hostel and Boys Hostel, maintained by the Institute No 2, the

SSOCIATION'S

sadalakote

—_—
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/ imming Pool, which is maintained by the Institute No 2, the students of

nstltute No 1 can also have the Entry with the concession Fees. The

Institute No 1 also can conduct the swimming competitions for the law

students, periodically.

4. Well Equipped Library with Computers, which is maintained by the Institute
No 2, the Students of Institute No.2 can also get the required books and
also avail the computers from the library on the basis of borrower’s card,
issued by the Institute No 1, to the law students.

5. Play ground which is maintained by the Institute No 2, the Institute No 1
can also conduct sports activities in the Play ground. '

6. This MOU may not amend without the prior wrltten consent of both the
Institute No 1 and Institute No 2. ‘

7. This MOU will be effective for the period of three years from 01-06-2015.
This agreement can be renewed based on mutual convenience.

8. Termination: Either party can cancel or terminate this agreement
unilaterally, by giving an adverse written notice of one month to the other.

9. Indemnity: Each of the Parties shall defend, Indemnify and hold the other
party harmless from and against any claim, liability, loss, costs or expenses
arising out of or resulting from the material breach of the provisions herein.

C‘ ‘

In Witness where of the Institutes have set their hands hereto on the day
and year first hereinabove written under their respective seal of office.
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vﬂ ' MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)
&

I. CONTEXT

WHEREAS B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI was
established in the year 2003, with an object the need for quality career in law education.
The College is Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University Hubballi & Recognised by
Bar Council of India New Delhi.

WHEREAS SHRI SIDDESHWAR LAW COLLEGE BIJAPUR was established in the
year in 2002 with a view to cater to the growing legal educational needs of this region.
The College is affiliated to Karnataka State Law University Hubballi. The College is
recognised by Bar Council of India New Delhi.

II. SCOPE OF THE AGREEMENT

Memorandum of Understanding is signed between B.L.D.E ASSOCIATION’S LAW
COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI as FIRST Party & SHRI SIDDESHWAR LAW COLLEGE
BIJAPUR as SECOND party for the purpose of Academic Collaboration will compose
Student Exchange, Exchange of Faculty between two parties.

In addition, active efforts to be made to develop joint training, research programines,
knowledge sharing programmes.

III. TERMS OF AGREEMENT

The terms required to herein will be revived periodically as mutual agreed & the
memorandum may be amended at any time by mutual consent in writing.

Both the parties reserve the right to terminate this memorandum by either parties
giving six months written notice to the other.

IV. TERMINATION

This memorandum shall come into force immediately upon its signatures by the parties.
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f’}%dlt) of the MOU is initially for the period of Three years from date of signing
U The validity can be extended on mutual agreements after that.

OU can be terminated by either of the parties by giving advance notice of six
months without affecting the parties.

In witness where for this MOU was executed by the parties here to on this day of
I*' October 2018.

Parties of the MOU

I. First Party: 2. Second Party:

(.J

\
SRl |
Sri Sh:g,q?ﬁh'w%l{.aw Co:

: : VIJAYAPUR.
S Assgcmﬁon”sﬁﬂ Shri Siddeshwar
Law College, Jamkhandi Law College, Bijapur

PR ? NCIPAL ™

B.L.D.E. ASGOCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.
Dist. Bagalakote




’Ighns Me’m,@randum of Understanding (MoU) is made on . O/ 08.2019

n
ne
14
EXT 3
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BLDE’s Lawr College, JAMKHANDI, Jamkhandi taluka,
Bagalkot district is an esteemed Law College of Jamkhandi Taluka,

(hereinafter called, BLDE’s Law College, JAMKHANDI, which expression

unless it be repugnant to the subject of its context includes their successor and
assigns) of the FIRST PARTY

AND

Govt First Grade College, LOKAPUR, (hereinafter called GFGC,
- Lokapur which expression unless it be repugnant to the subject of its context
includes their successor and assigns) of the SECOND PARTY

. ;(*\W\T(“Ef“(“‘ anq!qm ANT» GEQF i : n](m’ﬂn are hereinafter individually

referred to as “Party” and coliectwely refen ed to as “Parties”)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Duration: L e
oy\<Ti1P
This MoU will be shall be Yalld for two(02)year/s from ---- and thereafter
it may be renewed iy TkRaly on agreed terms.

2. Areas of Co-operation/Purpose:
e This is MoU is for Collaboration between the parties for mutual
benefit wherein Wag shall conduct the various legal
awareness programmes with the help and association of the GFGC,

Lokapur

e Both the parties may arrange/organise Seminars/ Workshops related to

Women Empowerment, Gender Sensitization, Syllabys,~Curriculum
Cultural and Sports and shall participate in the abovesa%ammes

» Both the pa shall  depute teachers/stlgck@nts/' : @qt%%@é@g |
satisfactory condycting of the programmes as a&ﬁﬁ”v&?’xﬁéﬁqﬁerm fiedADID 1.

alakote
Co-nrdingt



w"?’f‘w‘“ .the College at the venue specified. Further, the parties shall be
\ p; S ed for inter departmental collaborations.

g Y1k
.- E I }p
* /B B@th the parties shall collaborate various extension activities- -Camps,
/(‘;Study tours, Historical visit, Field study, Case Studies, Surveys,
‘Industrial Visit, Research activities, etc

* Both the parties are willing to mutually support in the activities
pertaining to civic, social, moral and welfare of communities.
Furthermore, we both can provide a forum for open discussion of all
matter of public interest.

e Both the parties shall provide certificates to all students who have
successful completed the training/ programmes/events.

e Both the parties shall exchange available resources like library,
Computer lab, Playground,

3. Mutual obligations:

* Both the parties shall appoint one person as one point of contact for
smooth execution of the MoU.

 This collaboration shall not be exclusive to both the parties and
shall not disallow each party from having similar collaboration
with others. Except as expressly stated in this MoU, there shall be
no obligation on any party to compensate the other in any manner
or to make any claim.

¢ Each party shall respect the others’ intellectual property and shall
use any logo/symbol/ designation belonging to the other party in
accordance with this MoU.

¢ Nothing contained in this MoU shall be construed as resulting in

) G&}C
Lokapu (ﬁng%h are not authorised to make any representation,
&f)‘ﬂ Qrgpgtment on behalf of the bothme@gpg@Lv{ntm;ég e

RhE: i%n%r. mt‘té’ﬁ*cb‘&fsent of other party. Dist. Bagalakote
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it e Each party shall ensure that the other is not put in any liability for

' any act of the respective party under this MoU

© FEach party represent that they have full power and authority to
enter into this MoU in general.

 Each party shall be at liberty to terminate this MoU with a written
notice period of one (1) .month to the other party with any
compensation and seeking legal redress

* Any changes in implementation procedures which are not as per
the present MoU will be discussed and will be incorporated in the
agreement with two parties

In w1tness whereof, both the parties put their hard seal on the day, month and
year herein mentioned.

In witness whereof, to show their assent the duly authorised representative of
the parties hereto have signed the agreement and set their seals as below

Signed for and on behalf of Signed for and on behalf of

For BLDEA’s Law College, Jamkhandi GFGC, LOKAPUR

(Shri R'G Kulkari)
gﬁf\;g:fzz‘ =;1u

tjEEth i ‘:.Jv 4.,\ J’

:\#\’F(rii\hu! Oist. g'}’"d‘zuﬂ.

Witness to both:
1. Shri. ®eleuiras \<uleoyin %

BLDEA’s Law College, Jamkh

Lo Hove J}c@» il
= , -
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BETWEEN

'SHREE CHANNAPPANNA NINGAPPA NIRANI
GOVERNMENT FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAVALAGI,

Jamkhandi taluka, Bagalkot district is an esteemed Government

College of Jamkhandi Taluka, (hereinafter called CNNGFGC, Savalagi which
expression unless it be repugnant to the subject of its context includes their
successor and assigns) of the FIRST PARTY

AND

BLDE’s Law College, JAMKHANDI, (hereinafter called Law College
which expression unless it be repugnant to the subject of its context includes
their successor and assigns) of the SECOND PARTY

(CNNGFGC, Savalagi AND Law College are hereinafter individually referred
to as “Party” and collectively referred to as “Parties”)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Duration: Y. a;/if?hs
This MoU will be shgl bae ;/E;Igd for two(02)year/s from ---- and thereafter
it may be renewed on ¢l nﬁtually on agreed terms.

2. Areas of Co-operation/Purpose:
o This is MoU is for Collaboration between the parties for mutual
benefit wherein CNNGFGC, Savalagi shall conduct the various legal
awareness programmeswith the help and association %LDE’S

Law College, Jamkhandi INCTPAL
B.L.D.E. ASSQCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.

 Both the Parties may arrange/organise Seminars/ Work8igp$pepiéa'fo
Women Empowermgr nder Sensitization, Intellectual Property
Rights, Articles & tments, POSCO, Anti Ragging, Election

Co- OFQ:““““r

- EIQAC
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Dist. Bagalakoie
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awareness, Motor Vehicle Acts and other cross cutting issues and shall
‘i participate in the abovesaid programmes

BLDE’s Law College, Jamkhandifor satisfactory conducting of the
programmes as and when determined by the Law College at the venue
specified.

Both the parties are willing to mutually support in the activities
pertaining to civic, social, moral and welfare of communities.
Furthermore, we both can provide a forum for open discussion of all
matter of public interest.

e Both the parties shall provide certificates to all students who have
successful completed the training/ programmes/events.

3. Mutual obligations:

e Both the parties shall appoint one person as one point of contact for

smooth execution of the MoU.

This collaboration shall not be exclusive to both the parties and
shall not disallow each party from having similar collaboration
with others. Except as expressly stated in this MoU, there shall be
no obligation on any party to compensate the other in any manner
or to make any claim.

Each party shall respect the others” intellectual property and shall
use any logo/symbol/ designation belonging to the other party in
accordance with this MoU.

Nothing contained in this MoU shall be construed as resulting in
the creation of a relationship of an employer and employee or
principal and agent between CNNGFGC, Savalagi and Law
College. Both are not authorised to make epresentation,

contract or comind ﬁb on behalf of the both institutiohs \?ﬂﬁéhout-.
v P s 3 CIATIO .
bl R cofRSpEe other party. LA%NLC% LLEGE, J ,A\E:,ﬁEKHANDL

Dist. Bagalakote
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Limitations and Warranties

* Each party shall ensure that the other is not put in any liability for
any act of the respective party under this MoU

» Each party represent that they have full power and authority to
enter into this MoU in general.

¢ Each party shall be at liberty to terminate this MoU with a written
notice period of one(l) month to the other party with any
compensation and seeking legal redress

* Any changes in implementation procedures which are not as per
the present MoU will be discussed and will be incorporated in the
agreement with two parties

In witness whereof, both the parties put their hard seal on the day, month and
year herein mentioned.

In witness whereof, to show their assent the duly authorised representative of
the parties hereto have signed the agreement and set their seals as below

Signed for and on behalf of Signed for and on behalf of
e e~
ﬁ__‘.._‘_f_,_’\lrf; mi?,: f 7 L { 8 :“—fﬁ
For CNNGFGG; Savalagi For BLDEA’s LawCollege, Jamkhandi
(Shri D P Bellagi' (Shri. R G Kulkarni)
ot eiDAl
s DIRERETE PRINCIPAL
¥ F bt rad ko) . S T -
ilnslpf‘g?ﬁq;?ﬁe utierd, géﬁvlgﬂaﬁ’ BLOEA's Law {JC}""ﬁ?‘:‘,
é@j "-.j%:m. fa gae Rundi,Qr Bagalsut JAMKHANDI Dist. Bagalkot

A

Witness to both: Signatures:
CNNGFGC, Savalagi
2. Shri. Babum{ o \<udlga T @5
PRINCIPAL
BLDE. / JCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.

Dist. Bagalakote
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Name and Address of Subscriber

To,
Principal,

Invoice

BLDE Associations commerce BHS arts and TGP Science college, Jamkhanddi

Jamkhandi
bagalkot

Karnataka [ GST State Code J-29[KA]

Pincode - 587301

Date : 29-03-2019

Invoice No :
Ref No

(An Autonomous Inter-

ary and Information services Infrastructure of Scholarly Content (N-LIST)

NLIST/19-20/00003136

: NLIST/2019/1438

Sincerely Yours

Ashok Kumar Rai [Scientist - D]

SR. No. Membership Fee Period of Membership Amount In Rs
1 Annual Membership Fee| April 2019 to March 2020 5,000.00
CGST@0.00% 0.00
SGST@0.00% 0.00
IGST@18.00% 900.00
Total 5,900.00
Rs : Five Thousand, Nine Hundred Only .
TDS is not applicable on membership fee.
GSTIN. 24AAATI480J1ZS.
Cut Here

Received with thanks from BLDE Associations commerce BHS arts and TGP Science college, Jamkhanddi bagalkot Karnataka 587301,

N-LIST MEMBERSHIP FEE RECEIPT

Hecelpt Date: 29-03-2019
Receipt No: 00025259

A sum of Rupees Five Thousand, Nine Hundred Only by Chegque No/DD No/RTGS No, P19032317855633 Dated 29-03-2018 .Drawn on Syndicate Bank .

Payabie at Garidhinagar Gujarat towards Annual Membership Fees (For N-list) for the financial year 2019 - 2020 .

Rs . 5,900.00

P’Ri NCIPA

BLDEA'S Lay Colloge,

Subject to Gandhinagar{Gujarat) jurisdiction oni{e
Online Printed Date : 2019-05-02 11:53:08

Quotation Ref No : NLIST/2019/1438
GSTIN. 24AAATI1480J1ZS.

B.L.[}.E_ ,.ésoé}éation’s
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI
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Sincerely Yours
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Dist,
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Baguldkote
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9)

10)

The above instit'ution is run by the E.L.D.E. Association, Vijayapur

The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger.Books, Feg Collection

Register, Scholarship Register and Salary payment Register.

We have Cerfified Receipts and Payménts Statement, Income and Expenditure aécount
and Balance Sheet for the above p.riod. :

Fixed Deposit Receipt of Rs.85000.00 and Affiliation De'posit Receipt of Rs.600000 are not
produced for our verification, We are not responsible for their value.

Sub-committee consisting of three ieachers should be appointed every year to check the
actual stock of C.C.T.V. Camera, Furniture & Dead Stock, Computer Equipments, Library
Books, Law Journals and other asssts at the end of the year. The Sub-committee report
should be made available to the audltors to verify the provisions for deprﬂcratzon and

writing off unserviceable assets if any.

Sundry creditors outstanding more than three year should be written off after passing
resolution in the General Body me..ing of the BLDE Association, if they are not actually

‘payable.

The Accountancy irregularities are  »arately enclosed.

We are not responsible for the tranuactions which are not recerded in the Books producsed
for our audit.

Swimming Pool Fund should be écxjt to Hostel Swimming Pool Fund.

i

Centenary Fund should be paid {o 5.L.D.E. Association.

" 11 *_\_\_7
Place : Vijayapur N . \x
Date : 30.04.2015 , CRAR Suil 5
B ROCRANDR 2y
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
$HRI SHIVAII ROAD, BIJAPUER

@' 3, No: 085185

Co-ordinator .
IGAC LB OGN
3 @A i{: LAQ\J (J L LEGE In(%*ANDl.
Dist. B 'ramote

BLDEA's Law f"ozfﬁ(m .

JAMEKHANDI. Dist. E:ai.m



B.L.D.E, ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST : BAGALKOT

Payments"

. ‘, Particulars Receipts
SENING BALANCE ! 0.00 0.00
2 J.K.D. Urban Bank- 8.B. A/lc No.NP-192 2500537.00 2357785.00
3 SBM Bank A/c No.54013312335 1907955.00 2088948.00
4  State Bank of India A/cNo.758 1207429.00 1207747.00
5 FeesAlc 2419265.00 Y 2419265.00
6 Salary Alc 2145731.00
7 P.F. Management Contribution - 103813.00
8 PF. Payable Alc 926699.00  928646.00
9 Professional Tax 18500.00 18500.00
10 Life Fnéurance Corporation 4842400 48424.00
11 Employee Loan ['hétallment Alc 156534.00 15534.00
12 Income Tex 26700.00 26700.00
13 Advance Alc 50656.00 50658.00
14 KSLU Annual Fees - 20000.00
15 Printing & Stationery Alc -- 358891.00
16 Bank Charges - 4503.00
17 Miscellansous Expenses Alc -- 24086.00
18 Postages Charges - 8243.00
19 'Te!ephone Charges Alc = 17286.00
20 Electricity Charges - 120852.00
21 Honorarium A/cl - 185000.00
22 Library Books - 56383.00
23 Computer Maintenance Alc - 21018.00
24 Library deposits Alc - 18000.0C
25 Tuition Fees Alc 1277975.00 735.00
26 KUIKSLU Exam Fees Alc | 23184500 227195.00
27 KU/KSLU Marks Card Fess Alc 75605.00 75330.00
28  KUIKSLU Exam Form Fees Alc 26835.00 26815.00
29 College Development Fees Alc 124855.00 -
30 College Penal Fees 27970.00 -
31 B.LD.E. Association Alc 1355661.00 29200.00
32 SC/ST Fees Reimbursemsnt A/c 22835 226350.00
33 Loss of Books Alc P TSN g; PAT—
34 Advetisment N “r N LA?*L(‘[? lr[ ASS P‘\téﬁfa@ﬁn
LAW LULIhCF-prPf_=";.f;:_j "Baiance CF 1246998530 124%1957.00

Page No.1



Digt—sn JAMKHAND,

Balance C/F

12469985.00 I 124%4i957.00

REZR
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—

Page N

B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S ff?/&w -
LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI. DIST : BAGALKOT A\ MMoRs !
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS &' ATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2015 ;}% et
. by
Particulars Receipts Payments_——w
: 0.00 0.00
2 JK.D. Urban Bank: S.B. A/c No.NP-192 2500537.00 2357785.00
3 SBM Bank A/c No.54013312335 1807955.00 2085948.00
4 State Bank of India Alc No.758 1207429.00  1207747.00
5 FeesAlc 2419265.00 ©  2419265.00
6 Salary Alc -- 2145731.00
7  P.F. Management Contribution - 103813.00
8 PF. Payable Alc 926699.00 926646.00
8 Professional Tax 18500.00 18500.00C
10 Life lnéurance Corporation | .48424.00 48424.00
11 Employee Loan Installment Alc 15534.00 15534.00
12 Income Tax 26700.00 26700.00
13 Advance Alc 50656.00 50856.00
14 KSLU Annual Fess - > 20000.00
16 Printing & Stationery A/c - 35891.00
16 Bank Charges - 4503.00
17 Miscellaneous Expenses Alc - 1 24088.00
18 Postages Charges £243.00
15 'Teiephone Charges Alc - 17285.00
20 Electricity Charges - 120852.00
21 Honorarium Afc. - 185000.00
22 Library Books - 56383.00
23 Computer Mainténance Alc - , 2i019.00
24 Library deposits Alc - 16000.00
25 Tuition Fees Alc 1277975.00 735.00
26 KU/KSLU Exam Fees Alc - 231845.00 2271-95.00
27 KU/KSLU Marks Card Fees Alc 75605.00 75330.00
28 KU/KSLU Exam Form Fees-A/c 26835.00 26815.00
28 Coilege Development Fees Alc 124855.00 -
30 College Penal Fees 27970.00 =
31 B.L.D.E. Association A/c 1355661.00 29200.00
32 SCIST Fees Reimbursement Alc Co-or 226350" /_%26350.00
33 Loss of Books Alc -y 11993."; NCT PAT~
34 Advetisment LAW COLLEGE. JAMKHANDI LAVBVLC%LE;' L\(" OCHBIHO0



B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST: BAGALKOT

20z « RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2015

‘L : R
TF Particulars Receipts Payments==
0.00 0.00
2500537.00  2357785.00
SBM Bank A/c No.54013312335 1907955.00  2089948.00
4  State Bank of India A/c No.758 1207429.00  1207747.00
5 FeesAlc 2419265.00 ©  2419265.00
6 Salary Alc -- 2145731.00
7 P.F. Management Contribution - 103813.00
8 P.F. Payable Alc 926699.00  926646.00
9  Professional Tax 18500.00 18500.00
10 Life Insurance Corporation 48424.00 48424.00
11 Employee Loan Instaliment Alc 15534.00 15534.00
12 Income Tax 26700.00 26700.00
13 Advance Alc 50656.00 50656.00
14 KSLU Annual Fess a2 - 20000.00
16  Printing & Stationery A/c - 35891.00
18 Bank Charges - 4503.00
17 Miscellaneous Expenses Alc - 24088.00
18 Postages Charges = §243.00 .
19 ITeiephone Charges Alc -- 17288.00
20 Electricity Charges - 20852.00
21 Honorarium Alc - 185000.00
22 Library Books - 56383.00
23  Computer Maintenance Alc - ©21019.00
24 Library deposits Alc - 16000.00
25 Tuition Fees Alc 1277975.Q0 735.00
26 KU/KSLU Exam Fees Alc | 231845.00 22719500
27 KU/KSLU Marks Card Fees Alc 75605.00 75330.00
28 KU/KSLU Exam Form Fees Alc 26835.00 25815.00
29 College Developmeni Fees Alc 124855.00
30 College Penal Fees 27970.00 =
31 B.LD.E. Association Alc 1355661.00 26200.00
32 SC/ST Fees Reimbursement Alc 226350.00(—7/(226350.00
33 Loss of Books Alc TQ?_GL@j: }\t CHPAL ™
34 Advetisment 1AW Cg LLEC {%ﬁ@/@w DI.
izt r“u"lnl"r.lrn(»<

Balance C/IF

12469985.00

12421957.00

Page No.1



Balance BIF 12469985.00  12421857.00

e ‘g:r Prize Money Deposit Alc - 5000.00 --
”,,é’"" Gie :; < Prize Money F.D. Alc : 5000.00
-,"\_;' : Semmar Fees Alc '70300.00 79982.00
o e ﬂTraVﬂ[Img Expenses - 17145.00
U x| g B9 5 ) Endowmet Prize Money 7499.00 7700.00
7\ 9/;=Students Union Fees Alc 17800.00 45706.00
'*2:?5;:{},, <“Sanitary Alc (Refund Rs.80/-) 8310.00 = 5590.00
RERIEY]  Suspenses ‘ 305.00 305.00
42  Law Journals Alc ' - 49675.00
43  Szle of Admission Forms Alc C .38600.00 -
44  KU/KSLU Theory Exam Advance Alc - 76270.00 75723.00
45  Gratutiy ' = 248365.00
48 Reading Room A/c (Refund Rs.500/-) : 44250.00 6059.00
47 Intereston S.B. _ 11545.00 -
48 AuditFees Payable - | 16854.00 16854.00
49 KSLU Regisfration Fees 110380.00 109080.00
50 KSLU Other Fees B 207000.00 209830.00
51  University Penal Fees | 116900.00 ,  16500.00
52 Admission Fees A/c (Refund Rs.600/-) =, 35800.00 , 600.00
53 Library Fees A/c (Refund Rs.750/-) 44750.00 750.00
54 Identity Card Fees A/c (Refund Rs.150-) 9000.00 150.00
55 Sports (Gymkhana ) Alc (Refund Rs.300/-) 17900.00 23200.00
56 Medical Fees (Refund Rs.750/-) 4505.00 75.00
57 KSSWF / KSTBF Alc (Refund Rs.80/-) - 8810.00 £220.00
58 Moot Court Fees Alc (Refund Rs.400/-) o 35200.00 400.00
59 Legal Aid Fess Alc (Refund Rs.400/-) o ©34850.00 400.00
80 College Exam Fees A/c (Refund Rs.40u/-) . 35800.00 3710.00
61 KS.L.U Affiliation Fees Alc : - 70000.00
62 College Caution Money (Refund Rs.12L.-) :8300.00 - 100.00
63 Certificate Fees - : . 900.00 ¥ -
64  Akhila Bharath Sharana Sahitya Contriation 5060.00 5060.00
85 Teachers Day Flag ' B 3000.00 3000.00
' 86 Blind Assoication Flag ' ~1415.00 1415.00
87 Transfer Certificate Fees ' ' 1000.00 - -
68 Miscellansous Expenses 7.00 -
69 Minority Scholarship A/c .19760.00 19760.00
70 Fees Concession Alc - 201150.00
71 C.C.T.V. Camera _ - §8561.00
72 Audit Fees A/c , -- 18854.00
SE 3108.00

73 Closing Balance

Grand Total Rs.  13569215.00  13569215.00

Examined and found corre!@)éﬁou&[eporﬁ
RINCIPAL
B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
S £ PN LAW_C LLGEgJAMKHANDI

Place ; Vijayapur )

' Date 5 : CHARTERED AGUOUNTARTE? 2*4

Defe 130042015 ) o Sesociation's f:;AJ QJFCL ULEN NN
Law COLLEGE, J»"\M“l“\”' ' (’“‘ﬁ,ﬁ\\PTE’;,—} ACCOUNTANTS

SOAD, BIJAPUF

WA,

3. M. GO51885 PageNo2
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12421957.00

Balance B/F 12469985.00

34 Prize Money Deposit Alc 5000.00 -

35 ‘Prize Money F.D. Alc - 5000.00
36 Seminar Fees Alc 70300.00 79982.00
37 Travelling Expenses - 17146.00
38 Endowmet Prize Money 7489.00 7700.00
39 Students Union Fees Alc ~17800.00 45706.00
40 Sanitary A/c (Refund Rs.80/-) 8310.00 = 5580.00
41  Suspenses 305.00 305.00
42 Law Journals Alc - 49675.00
43 Sale of Admission Forms Alc .38800.00 -

44  KU/KSLU Theory Exam Advance Alc. 76270.00 75723.00
45 Gratuty - 248365.00
48 Reading Room A/c (Refund Rs.500/-) 44250.00 6059.00
47 Intereston S.B. 11545.00 -

48 Audit Fees Payable 16854.00 16854.00
49 KSLU Registration Fees 110380.00 108080.00
50 ‘KSLU Other Fees 207000.00 208830.00
51 University Penal Fees 116900.00 _ 16500.00
52 Admission Fees Alc (Refund Rs.800/-) 35800.00 . 600.00
53 Library Fees A/c (Refund Rs.750/-) 44750.00 750.00
54 Identity Card Fees Alc (Refund Rs.150-) 9000.00 150.00
55 Sports (Gymkhana ) Alc {Refund Rs.300/-) 17900.00 23200.00
56 Medical Fees (Refund Rs.780/-) - 4505.00 75.0C
57 KSSWF / KSTBF Alc (Refund Rs.60/-)- 8810.00 6220.00
58 Moot Court Fees Alc (Refund Rs.400-; 35200.00 400.00
59 Legal Aid Fess A/c (Refund Rs.400/-) 34850.00 400.00
80 College Exam Feas Alc (Refund Rs.400/-) 35800.00 3710.00
61 K.S.L.U Affiliation Fees Al _ - 70000.00
62 College Caution Money (Refund Rs.100/-) :9300.00 100.00
63 Certificate Fees 900.00 * -

64 Akhila Bharath Sharana Sahitya Contriuution 5060.00 5060.00
65 Teachers Day Filag ' 3000.00 -3000.00
66 Blind Assoication Flag © 1415.00 | 1416.00
67 Transfer Certificate Fees 1000.00 -

68 Miscellaneous Expenses 7.00 -

69 Minority Scholarship Alc .19750.00 19760.00
70 Fees Concession A/s 201150.00 _

71 C.C.T.V. Camera - ' 989581.00
72 AuditFees Alc - 16854.00
73 Closing Baiance - 3108.00

Grand Total Rs. 13569215.00 " 13569215.00

Examined and found correc@@r report
— PRINCIPAL
B.LD IPAL

L.DAE. ASSOCIATION'S
CHA EE%' : GE\siiMKHAND"
RTER AL O ha k
B KUDHARNUK ﬁfg,, ‘5\‘&;
CHARTERED ACCOUMTANTS,
SHRI SHIVAII AOAD, BIJAPUP

M. Mo: GO5 186 PageNo2

Place : Vijayapur
' Date :30.04.2015




Balance B/F 12469985.00 12421957.00

34 Prize Money Deposit Afc /m“ " 5000.00 -
35 'Prize Money F.D. Alc A\ - 5000.00
38 Seminar Fees Alc 70300.00 79982.00
37 Travelling Expenses - 171486.00
38 Endowmet Prize Money 7499.00 7700.00
39 Students Unicn Fees Alc 17800.00 45706.00
40  Sanitary Alc (Refund Rs.90/-) : : 8310.00 = 5520.00
41 Suspenses s 305.00 305.00
42 Law Journals Alc ' - 49875.00
43  Sale of Admission Forms Alc ' /38600.00 -
44 KUIKSLU Theory Exam Advance Alc ' " 76270.00 75723.00
45 Gratutiy ' : = 248365.00
46 Reading Room Alc (Refund Rs.500/-) y 44250.00 6059.00
47 Intereston S.B. 11545.00 -
48  Audit Fees Payable _ 16854.00 16854.00
49 KSLU Registration Fees 110390.00 108080.00
50 -KSLU Other Fees = 207000.00 209830.00
51 University Penal Fees . 116900.00 _ 16500.00
52 Admission Fees A/c (Refund Rs.600/- o 35800.00 . 600.00
53 Library Fees A/c (Refund Rs.750/-) . 44750.00 750.00
54  Identity Card Fees A/c (Refund Rs. 15775 8000.00 150.00
55 Sports (Gymkhana ) Alc (Refund Rs.30u:-) 17900.00 23200.00
56 Medical Fees (Refund Rs.750/-) . - 4505.00 75.00
57 KSSWF /KSTBF A/c (Refund Rs.60/-)- 8810.00 6220.00
58 Moot Court Fees A/c (Refund Rs.400/-) K 35200.00 400.00
59 Legal Aid Fees Alc (Refund Rs.400/-) ) S 34850.00 400.00
60 College Exam Fees Alc (Refund Re.400/-) o 35800.00 3710.00
61 KS.L.U Affiliation Fees Alc - - ' 70000.00
62 CoIIege Caution Money (Rﬁrund Rs 1GO!) -9300.00 1C0.00
63 Certificate Fees ; 900.00 * -
64  Akhila Bharath Sharana Sahitya Contribution - 5060.00 5080.00
65 - Teachers Day Flag ' _ 3000.00 3000.00
86 Blind Assoication Flag , " 1415.00 1415.00
67 Transfer Certificate Fees ’ o 1000.00 =
68 Miscellaneous Expenses 7.00 -
69  Minority Scholarship Alc o0 -.19760.00 19760.00
70  Fees Concession A/c s 3 : 201150.00 _
71 C.C.T.V. Camera ' - - 98961.00
72 Audit Fees Alc _ - 16854.00
: - - 3108.00

73  Closing Baiance

Grand Total Rs. 135692‘!5 00 13569215.00

Examined and found corr?:g: P&r our report A
B.L.D.E. AbSOLIAT!ON S

N LAW. COL'E £, fAMKHAND#
\}tDI* m;,nchote
N

Place : Vijayapur

" Date ; 30.04.2015 o CHARTERE
. Co-prding N EROCHARNDR S Sa N
B.L.B.E. f'--,‘és;rjation‘s "'H’;‘ TE‘“” ACCOUHTAMTSP
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI 5eRI SHIVA)I ROAD, 81JAPUS
| M. Mo: 005185 PageNo2



B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST : BAGALKOT
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2015

EXPENDITURE _ Rs. Ps. INCOME Rs. Ps.
To, SALARY AND ALLOWANCE TO STAFF By, FEES
Salary to Staff , 2145731.00 ) Admission Fees . 35800.00
Honorarium . 185000.00 Tuition Fees . 1277975.00
Gratuity 248365.00 2579096.00 College Development Fees 124855.00
Seminar Fees , 70300.00
To, Provident Fund Paid by the Management . 103813.00 Union _ : : : 17800.00
. Sanitary § 8310.00
"To, REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE . Reading Room : 44250.00 -
Computer 21019.00 21019.00 library Fees _, 44750.00
) T ...oot Court . _ 35200.00
Legal Aid . 34850.00
To, ESTABLISHMENT EXPENDITURE . College Examination . 35800.00
K.S.L.U. Annual Fees 20000.00 Sports _ 17900.00
Printing & Stationary 35891.00 . Medical _ 4505.00 1752295.00
Bank Charges , 4503.00 ‘ : _
Miscellaneous : -+ 24096.00 : : By, INTEREST FROM BANK i 8
Postage Charges . 6243.00 S.B. Alc : - 11545.00 . 11545.00
Telephone Charges 17286.00 . _
.Electricity Charges . 20852.00 _ By, K.U.D / K.S.L.U FEES , ;
Advertisement . _ 18310.00 ) Examination o ) 231845.00
Traveling Allowances # : © 17146.00 - ‘ © Marks Card 75605.00
K.S.L.U. Affiliation Fees 70000.00 - Form Fees 26835.00
Audit Fees ; . 16854.00 251181.00 Registration - ‘ 110390.00
2 _ " Other Fees ; oy W@wooo 00 @
\ Penal _ _16900.00 668575.00
Balance BIF  2955109.00 wamzﬁooomﬂ%m%\ga | 2432415.00

i ni m_.m_r.ﬁ.m.

Page No.1



¥ v

.,x ?

00
Balance G/F  2955109.00 /e /_ No:00510s. /- Balance CIF  2432415.00
rV,J‘.?.,..f\.\
BY, OTHER FEES -~
79982.00 College Fine 27970.00
45706.00 Sale of Admission Forms 38600.00
5500.00 Identity Card 9000.00
Reading Room (News _u_m_omav 5559.00 Certificate 900.00
“Sports T 22900.00 Transfer Certificate 1000.00 - 77470.00
College Exam 331000 162957.00 | o
To, K.U.D & K.5.L.U. FEES _ BY OTHER INCOMES
Examination 227195.00 Miscellaneous . 7.00 ' 7.00
Marks Card 75330.00
Form Fees 26815.00
v Ziration Dt » 103020.007 "y T M Auring Gies e _.m,__,h.,: .sferred 1
Other Fees 209830.00 to Balance sheet 1338002.00
Penal 16500.00 664730.00
To, REFUND OF FEES
Tuition 735.00
Admission 600.00
Sanitary 90.00
Reading Rom 500.00
Library 750.00
Identity Card 150.00
Sports £ 300.00
Medical 75.00 -
Moot Court 400.00 ‘
Legal Aids 400.00 _
Examination 400.00 4400.00
=\ - -
NG Balance BIF  3787196.00 Balance BIF -

3847894.00

tos i

FPage No.2
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION’S

eg? Uadel,

ﬁaszgéudlted the accounts of the B.L.D.E Association's Law Col

Dist: Ba m‘“t for the year ending 31.03.2016 and made the following observations™™"

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

The above institution is run by the B.L.D.E. Association, Vijayapur -

The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger Bookg, Fee Collection
Register, Scholarship Register and Salary payment Register.

We have Certified Receipts and Payments Statement, Income and Expenditure account
and Balance Sheet for the above penod

Affiliation Deposit Receipts of Rs.600000.00 are not produced for our verification, Hence
we are not responsible for their value shown in the Balancesheet as at 31.03.2016.

Sub-committee consisting of three teachers should be appointed every year to check the
actual stock of C.C.T.V. Camera, Furniture & Dead Stock, Computer Equipments, L!brary
Books, Law Journals and other assets at the end of the year. The Sub-committee report
should be made available to the auditors to verify the provisions for depreciation and
writing off unserviceable assets if any.

The- Saiary of the Principal and Accountant should be held up unless and untill the

Tecovery of the Sundry Debtors of Rs.44740.00 shown in the Balance shest as =zt

31.03: 201@ full in 2016-17 only

The Accountancy irreguiarities are separately enclosed.

We are not responsible for the transactions which are not recorded i in the Books produced
for our audit.

Why Union Fees of Rs.39860.00 is spent atainst its collection of Rs.20500.00 ?

Place : Vijayapur E\%S
Date : 22.04.2016 — CHARTEREDACTOL
B. N. KUCHANUR & Co.

_CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
SHRI ShiT

- : HOA f I.JIJ"'\PUR
Yo RE P S SOCIATION'S
QAL B.L.D.E: A22C T ANMKHANDL

2 1.D.E. Associatinn's | COLLEG
/ COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI LAW bgist. Bagalakote




B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST :

BAGALKOT

/ b.)LLl:GE JAMKHARD

. Particulars Receipts
(A Opening Bzalance 3108.00 0.00
#2  JK.D. Urban Bank S.B. A/c No.NP-2172 (192) 1484684.00 1485871.00
’ 3 SBM Bank A/c No.54013312335 1658694.00 1506345.00

4 State Bank of India A/c No.335444392754 4815090.50 4853783.00
5  Salary Alc - 2241636.00
6 P.F. Management Contribution - 1656428.00
7  P.F.Payable Alc 15650942.00 15651230.00
8  Professional Tax 8800.00 8800.00
§ -Life Insurance Corporation Alc 40369.00 40369.00
10 Traveling Expenses Alc - 13214.00
12 Printing & Stationery Alc -- 38847.00
13 Miscellaneous Expenses Alc -- 21113.00
14 Telephone Charges Alc -- 13068.00
15 Electricity Charges Alc -- 18803.00
16 Postages Advance Alc 6600.00 6600.00
17 Postages Charges A/c - 5704.00
18 Fees Alc 3108155.00 3108155.00
19 Fees Concession A/c (OBC) 355855.00 5566690.00
20 B.L.D.E. Associztion Alc 882800.00 32800.00
21 T.D.S. Payable Alc (Incomie Tax) 30300.00 30300.00
22 KS.L.U Examination Fess A/c 417725.00 328740.00
23 K.S8.L.U Marks Card Fees Alc 95440.00 85440.00
24 K S.LU Examination Form Fees Alc 35350.00 35275.00 -
25 Advance Alc . 89925.00 102100.00 =

R.G. Kulkarni 13760.00 13760.00 - --

R.T. Balnaik 12000.00 12000.00 - -

B.S. Vajjaramatti 9000.00 9000.00 - -

Ramesh A. 5000.00 5000.00 - --

M.S. Madiwalar 1550.00 1550.00 - -

T.D. Dharane 33450.00 45625.00 - --

R.S. Patil 20.00 20.00 - -

R.N. Pujari 135.00 135.00 = - --

S.S. Lamani 10.00 10.00 - -

R.K. Hosatti 15000.00 15000.00 - -
26 Degree College 8800.00 8800.00
27 Honorarium Alc 180000.00
28 Sanitary Alc 11320. 00@))6200 00

Balance C/F  14708057.50 Eﬁ'@@@m,&q\
-D.E. ASSOCTATION'S
MCOLLE\:&, JAMKHANDI,
= - ‘ Dist. Bagalakote
5 E. [ ssociation’'s Page No.1



Balance B/F 14708057.50

16465409.00

Library Book l.ef?f | 55771.00
K.S.L.U. Pen \‘?ges Afcrf; 12100.00 12100.00
- 8755.50
Sports & Gymkhana£ge§Nc 20600.00 (2 3710360.00
Endowment Prize Money Alc (Prize Money Interest) 6350.00 8150.00
Student Union Alc 20500.00 33860.00
35 Seminar & Function Alc _ 80800.00 53125.00
36 Advertisement Alc -- 29297.00
37 Repairs to Building Alc - 4800.00
38 Employee Loan Installment 30000.00 30000.00
39 KS.LU. Theory Exam Advance Alc 50000.00 82003.00
40  Admission Fees Alc 41000.00 -
41 College Caution Money 85650.00 s
42 Library Fees Alc 51750.00 -
43 Identity Card Fees Alc 10250.00 10250.00
44 K.S.L.U. Registration Fees Alc 112220.00 112220.00
45 College Examination Fees A/c 40260.00 3452.00
46 Medical Examination Fees Alc 5100.00 -~
47  K.8.L.U. Other Fees Alc 257040.00 257040.00
48 Reading Room Alc (News Papers) 51500.00 8356.00
49 KS.SW.F./KS.TBF. Alc 10350.00 7000.00
50 Moot Court Fees Alc 40800.00 © 2818.00
51  Legal Aid Fees Alc 40700.00 =
52 Intereston S.B. 27662.00 --
53 Sale of Admission Forms Alc 44400.00 -
54 Tuition Fees Alc ' 1668770.00 -
55 College Development Fees Alc 96740.00 -
56  Computer Maintenance A/c ' - 10444.00
57 Furniture and Dead Stock Alc - 25491.00
58 Law Journals Alc - 69110.00
59 Institutional Professional Tax A/c - 2500.00
60 Government of India Scholarship (SC) 778625.00 781325.00
61 KS.L.U Affiliation Fees Alc _ - 50000.00
62 Repairs to Wayer Connection Afc -- 2076.00
63  Repairs to Electricity Alc - 12137.00
64 Garden Maintenance . - 600.00
65 K.S.L.U Annual Fees Alc - 50000.00
66 KPSC Examination Alc 33440.00 33440.00
67  Audit Fees Payable Alc 19465.00 16854.00
68 Audit Fees - — }8711.00
INCIPAL
( Q.- Balance C/F  18267020.50, ‘5‘52'5&45‘4&667;&3%31}]
SN @AW c&L% ‘;a'ga.dkc'ne
= Page No.2

~ LD.E .-'f'r.s,on::;atio-'\'s
o JAMKHANDI

OLLEGE,



18268454.50

KPSC Examanauom@ﬂd«n\g Rent (L5 5040.00 -
Repairs to Furniture w/ - 19270.00
Ly Suspense Alc 1280.00 1280.00
! Teachers Day Flag Al 2420.00 2420.00
Blind Association Flag 3000.00 3000.00
Coliege Fine Ajc 18330.00 -
75 Transfer Certificate Fees 800.00 -
76 Certificate Fees 4540.00 -
77 Alumni Association Alc 8000.00 -~
78 N.S.S. Alc 22250.00 22250.00
79  Education Loan A/c 35000.00 35000.00
80  Youth Festival Income Alc - 16020.00
81 .Miscellaneous Alc 5.00 -
82 Closing Balance - =
Grand Total Rs. 18367684.50 18367694.50
Examined and found correct as perour report
Place : Vijayapur \ \
Date :22.04.20186 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

™3 ’l i
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LAW COLLLL:; JAMKHANDI
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATIOK'S
LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST: BAGALAKOT
AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2017

alakote ‘,
/W;é»;;have audited the accounts of the B.L.D.E Association's Law College Jamkhandi,

M‘i};&;&ﬁﬁa‘ga]akot for the year ending 31.03.2017 and made the following observations.

i
ey ©

1) The above institution is run by the B.L.D.E. Association, Vijayapur

2) The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger Book Fee Collection
Register, Scholarship Register and Salary payment Register.

3) We have Certified Receipts and Payments Statement, Income and Expenditure account
and Balance Sheet for the above period.

4) Sub-committee consisting of three teachers should be appointed every year to check the

actual stock of Furniture & Dead Stock, C.C. T.V Camara, Computer Equipments, Library

Books and other assets at the end of the year. The Sub-committee report should be made

available to the auditors to verify the provisions for depreciation and writing  off
' unserviceable assets if any. ' ' . :

5) - The Salary of the Principal and Accountant should be held up unless and untill the
recovery of the Sundry Debtors of Rs.7865.00 shown in the Balance sheet as at
31.03.2017 in full in 2017-18 only o

6) The Accountancy irregularities are separately enclosed.

7) We are not responsible for tha transactions which are not recorded in the Books produced
for our audit. : ‘

~ Place : Vijayapur MKUN}H ,
Date : 12.05.2017 CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN \4\
__ B. N KUCHANUR & Cs _ L
. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
SHMRISHIVAJL ROAD, B1iAPY:

@_ M. No: 005186
Cor 2 ' : | N
D | R

Er,),’;\:sk h L') .
LEGE, yjiation's

RINCIPAL
B.L.DELASSGRIATION’S

LAW COLPEGE] CINAIKEAND!.
BLBEABaawkelleg 2,

JAMICHAND!, Dist. Bagalkot.
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\%ﬁ Checkmg of Payments Vouchers

B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
. LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST : BAGALKOT :
“The following are tha Accountancy Irreqularities amongst those rectified”

during cur audits for the vear ending 31.03.2017

\' ’1“- Date V.No. Amount Remarks
"G404. 2018 1 3920.00 Repairs to Electricity - Cash receiptis wanted
13.04.2016 5 4620.00 Sporis : Cash receipt is wanted
04.052018 25 (a) 4050.00  Extra Curricular Activities - Cash receiptis wanted

18.08.2016 124 (a) 1646.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receiptis wants
18.08.2016 124 (b) 2532.060 Printing & Stauonﬁr\/ Cash receipt is wanfﬁd

09.059.2016 141 2400.00 Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
20.09.2015 149 2482.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receiptis wanted
18.11.2016 207 11200.00 Identity Card - Cash receiptis wantad
13.02.2017 277 3151.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receiptis wanted

22.03.201? 310 (2) 2620.00 Youth Festival : Cash receipt is wanted
22.03.2017 310 (3) 10000.00  Youth Festival : Cash receipt is wante
22032017 310(4)  13000.00 Youth Festival : Cash receipt is wanted

22.03.2017 310 (6) 60000.00 Youth Festival : Cash receipt is wantad
22.03.2017 310 (7)

30.03.2017 315 (a) 4194.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receipt is wanted
30.03.2017 315 (b) 844.00° Printing & Stationery : Cash receiptis wanted

1700.00  Youth Festival : Cash receiptis wanted. 7

5)

Professional Tax for the month of Nov-2016 for Rs.600. 00, Dec-2016 for Rs.600.00, Jan-2017 for
Rs.600.00 and Feb-2017 for Rs.400.00 are not paid.

Income Tax (TDS) for the month of Dec-2016 for Rs. 2400.00, Jan-2017 for Rs.2400.00 and Feb-
2017 for Rs.1600. DO are not paid.

Delay in Paymen_‘{ of Income Tax (TDS) and Professional Tax the Prinbipal is held responsible

The above stated Accountacy. Irregularities must be rectified immediately unde intimation to us.

: 3. N KUCHANUR & Cé:)
Co-ordinator CH&RTE"ED ccouu ANTS,
o S SHRI SHIVA)L ROAD, sm{" LA A n‘r
Lp‘\glli':'éigi'_'ll. Z, dA M. No: 005186 L.D.E. AS bOLI\MONS
LAW COLLEp_‘ JAMKHANDI.
Dist. Bagalakote

Place : Vijayapur - W
Date:12.05.2017 . @—_‘ CHARTERED ACCOUn
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE JnN‘KHANDI

SBM Bank Alc No.54013312335
Repairs to Electricity Alc
alary Alc

of India Alc N0.335444392754
Urban Bank S.B. A/c No.NP-2172 (192)

Providend Fund paid by the Management A/c

Providsnd Fund Payable A/c
Professional Tax Alc

Degree College A/c

TDS Pyable A/c (Income Tax)
L.1.C. of India A/

Employem Loan fns*allmentA/c
Postage Advance Alc
Postage and Telegraph A/c
OBC Fees Concession A/c
GOl (SC) Scholarship Alc
Spd‘rts Gymkhana Fees A/c
Telephone Chargss A/c
Electricity Charges Alc
Honorarium Afc

Printing & Stationery A/c
Miscellaneous Expenses A/c

} Traveling Expenses A/c

Seminar and Function Fees Alc
Kilpar Association Bangalore

Advarnics Alc
Auvarice Alg

T.D. Dharane 12175.00
R.G. Kulkarni 25385.00
R.K. Hosatii 100000.00
B.S. Vajjaramaty 10000.00
Ramesh A. 9000.00
M.S. Madiwalar 4000.00
R.S. Patil 6065.00
R.N. Pujari 7045.00
5.S. Lamani 1500.00
M.C. Kambis 0.00

B.L.D.E

1 CAC
u * '~"°QI =~r ale

LAW CO!I LEGE hg,:m,k

(2015-16 Receivab

25365.00
100000.00
10000.00
9000.00
4000.00
6065.00
8215.00
6058.00
525.00

ator

le)

Receipts
6212492.3g
9711.00
946233.00

2059705.00
8600.00
6400.00

33500.00
66417.00
45000.00

6500.00

635591.00
624060.00
23200.00

46000.00
15000.00
175150.00

Payments

6274738.00
12337.00
1346295.00
3920.00
2207706.00
145740.00
2057748.00
6400.00
8600.00
26500.00
68417.00
45000.00
6500.00
5952.00
228278.00
621540.00
31703.00
12642.00
26285.00
170000.00
42694.00
27638.00
15738.00
15000.00
169298.00
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:f\%“\
d%\: Balance B/F 10914559.39
& 3218124.00
23000.00
75000.00
B L.D.E. Association Alc 878500.00
Miscellaneous Expenditure Ajc 1340.00
Library Bocks Alc e
KSLU Theory Exam Advance 151963.00
K.S.L.U Examination Fess Alc 381650.00
K.S.L.U Marks Card Fees A/c 125025.00
K.S.L.U Examination Form Fees A/c 50805.00
Bank Charges Alc -
K.S.L.U Penal Fees A/c 20800.00
Student Union Fees A/c ' | 46400.00
Interest on Prize Money Deposit Alc 7220.00
Sanitary Alc - 11600.00
Reading Room A/c (News Papers) o 58000.00
- Advertisement Alc .
Tuition Fees Management Al 1621844.00
Certificate Fees , ' 1900.00
Physically Handicaped Scholarship Alc ' © 13445.00
Interest on S.B. Alc ' 27722.00
Affiliation Form Fees Alc ' .
K.S.L.U. Registration Fees Alc 122640.00
K.8.L.U. Cther Fees Alc 293880.00
Advocate Fees Alc : -
Afiiliation Form Fees Alc ‘ -
K.S.L.U. Annual Fees Alc T -
Law Journals Alc ; ‘ s
Gardan Mzintenance Alc , -
Repairs to Furniture Alc - -
Sale of Admission Forms Fees Alc 46500.00
Computer Maintenance Alc 7 -
Education Loan Alc 66520.00
Moot Court Fees Al | 45400.00
Construction of Building A/c - -
Admission Fees Alc _ 47600.00
Librery Fees Alc 58250.00

1

3575670.00

3218124.00
13345.00
89950.00
33500.00

77721.00
119990.00
407110.00
125315.00

50975.00

6503.39
20800.00
24881.00

8200.00

7500.00

8755.00
42606.00

1490.00

13445.00
3000.00
122640.00
299880.00
19000.00
75000.00
50000.00
57430.00
1200.00
1649.00
5082.00
6590.00
8590.00
23415.00

\\\\\

Balance C/F_ 18314187.39 Pl 1é519155 3$ T

JAMKHANDI,

y LAW COLU:
4{/ Dist. baoflakote
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o Halance BJF

65 Identity Card Fees A/c 33
66 College Examination Fees /~\/fj:‘;H
67 Loss of Books Alc

68 Transfer Certificats Fees

69 KS.SW.F. Alc

70 KS.TB.F. Alc

71 Legal Aid Fess Alc

72 College Development Fees Alc

73 Building Repairs and Maintenance
74 Audit Fees Payable A/c

75 Audit Fees AJc

76 Blind Association Flag Alc

77 Kannada Sanga Flag Alc

78 N.8.8. Alc (Payable)

79 Alumni Associaticn Alc

18314187.39 18519156.39

11800.00 11200.00
46400.00 5140.00
1930.00 .

700.00 -
5900.00 1840.00
5900.00 4600.00

45400.00 -
114500.00 -
- 5581.00
21850.00 19455.00
- 21935.00
1500.00 1500.00
2300.00 2300.00
18950.00 .
1400.00 =

Grand Total Rs.

18592717.39 18692717.39

Examined and found correct as per our report

Place : Vijayapur
Date -1 12.05.2017
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B.LD.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI, DIST.: BAGALKOT

AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2018

'.‘.‘“‘::?‘,’éf/ Cb - \:{“\.“4 »
s { Ges ‘.“
g

We have audited the accounts of the Law College, Jamkhandi, Dist Bagalkot. for

the year ending 31.03.2018 and made the following observations.

1. The above institution is run by the B.L.D.E. Association, Vijayapur.

2. The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger book, Fee
Collection Register, Salary Payment Register & Scholarship register,.

3. We have certified receipts & Payments statement, Income & Expenditures &

B balance sheet for the above period.

4. All the specific fees must be spent to their extent of their collections. They
must not be spent more than their collection for which the principal is held
responsible.

5. Affiliation Deposit receipt with KSLU for Rs. 6,00,000/- & with Bar Cauncil of
India for Rs. 3,00,000/- are not produced for our verification. Hence we cannot
assure its accuracy shown in the balance sheét as at31.03.2018.

6. The stock registers for Furniture & Dead Stock, Computer Equipments, CC TV
Camera, Generator, are maintain-ed, but yearly depreciation is not deducted.
It should be deducted so as to tally with their figuresin the balance sheet.

7. Accountancy Irregularities list is enclosed separately. |

8. We are not responsib_le for the transaction which is not recorded in the books

produced for our audit.

Place : Vijayapur \P‘L\W
Date : 05-0 CHARTERED ACCOUNTARTS s

3. N KUCHAMUR & Ca

Co- =tpp THARTERED AQCOU T
B o HRL SHIVAJL ROADD GIPRISF AT
T e n's M. No: BEDIBOASSOCIATION'S
W LUt _ AANDI LAW GOLLESE, JAMKHANDI.

BRI BRlakote
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: LDEA’s Law Coll2ge,

i sABMKHm«sm. Dist, Bagdlket.
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION’S

ML RTA g,

/';: sguialig, "’t;«\. LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI, DIST BAGALKOT.

Q((/ —,':"":

. W 4 hﬂ;r following -are the Accountancy Irregularities amongst those rectified
'.‘.xi'-'«, ‘oyr Audit for the year ending 31.03.2018

GO (e
‘*"éﬁéﬂzmg of Payments Vouchers

Date V.No Amount Remarks
04.05.2017 22 10562.00 Library Books: Cash receipt are wanted for Rs.
1,520-00, 1,520-00 & 7,522-00.

10.05.2017 26 670.00 Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wanted
31.05.2017 42 16500.00 Law Journals : Cash receipt is wanted
13.06.2017 60 2100.00 Advertisement : Cash receipt is wanted
29.06.2017 75 3796.00 Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wanted

29.06.2017 76 52538.00 Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wanted
17.09.2017 128(4) 3388.00 Repairsto Furniture : Cash receipt is wa nted
18.09.2017 136 2200.00 Furniture & Dead Stock: Cash receipt is wanted
22.09.2018 139 1303.00 Repairsto Furniture : Cash receipt is wa nted
04.10.2018 144(a) 4800.00 Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
04.10.2018 144(b) 11606.00 Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
04.10.2018 144(c) 9600.00 Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
02.11.2018 167 20678.00 Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
28.11.2018 189(1) 2400.00  Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
28.11.2018 189(2) 3750.00 Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
04.12.2018 195 3600.00 Repairs to Water Connection: : Cash receiptis
wanted
05.12.2017 197(1) 1560.00 Computer Maintenance: : Cash receiptis wanted
05.12.2017 197(2)  4181.00 Computer Maintenance: : Cash receipt is wanted
09.12.2017 204 1600.00 Miscellaneous Expenditure: Cash receiptis wanted
1422017 218 925.00 Miscellaneous Expenditure: Cash receipt is wanted
16.12.2017 217(1) 26400.00 LawJournals: Cash receiptis wanted
26.12.2017 217(2)  13780.00 Law Journals: Cash receiptis wanted
17.01.2018 232 15000.00 Law Journals : Cash receipt is wanted
28.02.2018 264(a) 4200.00 Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wa nted
28.02.2018 265 29028.00 Furniture & Dead Stock: Cash receipt is wanted
16.03.2018 279 54592.00 Library Books: Cash receipt is wanted
16.03.2018 280 39300.00 Library Book binding : Permission is wan ted
21.03.2018 289 6675.00 Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wa nted

The Above irregularities must be rectified to under intimation to us
immediately otherwise their amount should be recovered during the nex@}u / \

e _ BB 8 AATION'S
Place : Vljayapur - U . '_i'.!-:: 0y \R\\J LAW O ‘_EbL JAMKHANDI
R '.::.i i . ; Q |ak‘%\e
Date : 050502018 " = CHARTERED ACCOUNTFANTS .,
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
iAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI DIST : BAGALKOT

’&‘"AY\IENTS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2018

. Particulars L.F Receipts Payments
1 |Opening Balance -- 0.00
2 |State Bank Of India A/c No - 335444392754 8 9993119.85 10207705.00
3 |SBIS.B. A/C No. 54013312335 (Sch A/¢) 14 1492250.50 1223568.00
4 |Urban Bank S.B. A/c No - 2172 - 19 22512.00 25559.00
5 |Fees Alc 25 4593379.00 4593379.00
6 |Furniture & Dead Stock A/c 32 32728.00
7  |Computer Equipments A/c 32 107251.00
8 |Printing & Stationary A/c 33 54530.00
9 |Miscellaneous Expenditure A/c 35 - 40404.00
10 |KSLU 20% Intake Extension A/c 36 . 10000.00
11 |Postage Advance A/c 37 5500.00 5500.00
12 {Postage & Telegram A/c 38 4966.00
13 |B.L.D.E. Association A/c 39 606400.00 1600.00
14 |KSLU Affiliation Deposit A/c 4() 300000.00
15 |Bank Charges A/c 41 11469.35
16 |Debate Competation A/c- 42 - -10000.00 10500:00
17 |Fee Concession OBC A/c 43, 176385.00 407347.00
18 |Electricity Charges A/c 44 31049.00
19 |Telephone Charges A/c 45 6310.00
20 |Salary A/c 46 1712404.00
21 |Providend Fund Piad by the Management A/c 47 186511.00
22 |ESI Paid by the Management A/c 43 60292.00
23 |Degree Section A/c 49 7400.00 5800.00
24 |Professional Tax A/c 50 5800.00 7400.00
25 |LIC Of India A/c 51 50806.00 50806.00
26 (Employee Loan Installment A/c 52 72000.00 72000.00
27 |ESI Payable A/c 53 82488.00
28 |Providend Fund Payable A/c 56 5065448.00 5181241.00
29 |TDS Payable A/c ( Income Tax ) 57 9900.00 16300.00
30 [Sanitary A/c 58 12315.00 7350.00
31 |Honourarium A/c 59 102000.00
32 |Advance A/c 61 142888.00 149410.00

Kilpar Seminar Advance 36990/-  48665/- - -

R.G. Kulkarni 18000/- 18000/- - -

R.K. Hosatti 34745/- 34745/- - e

M.S. Madiwalar 23000/~ 23000/- - s

R. S. Patil 15000/- 15000/- - -

M. C. Kabmle 595/- - -

S.S.Lamani - 4558/- - -

N. G. Mantur A/ \__10000/~———10000/- — &

_ —/ 142888/ 1.49,410/- — LAW chi g .
[ e ¢ Z AstaT cEl | 72348391??‘5' 262537, 33
BL D.E. focasintinmg
LAW CCLy; R O v

'."\I s

'
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‘ / ':\Eu"‘q B \g":’;

oA RS e D W}fj"" BE| | 2234850135 24625379.33
15Y [GOT(ST cholarship Ale 64 844790.00]  830580.00
1'§,}(\5‘I§%&H@ﬁ{lcahon Loan A/c ( Minority Students) | 66 42765.00 102765.00
35 [Libtay Books Alc 67 - 173836.00
36 |Travelling Expenses A/c 68 - 24281.00
37 |KSLU Examination Form Fees A/c 70 66550.00 66550.00
38 |KSLU Examination Fees A/c T 682810.00 606010.00
39 |KSLU Marks Card Fees A/c 72 161530.00 161530.00
40 |KSLU Penal Fees A/c 73 11400.00 11400.00
41 |Reading Room Fees A/c ( News paper ) 74 62000.00 9699.00
42 |N.S.S Payable A/c i 25550.00 44500.00
43 |Suspense A/c 76 10000.00 10000.00

44 |Prize Money Scholaership Fund A/c 77 15000.00 -
45 |F.D. Against Prize Money scholarship 77 - 15000.00
46 |Interest on Prize Money Deposit 78 8918.00 7500.00
47 |Law Journals & Subscription A/c 19 - 96030.00

48 |Tuition Fees A/c 80 2483224.00 --
49 |Advertisemnet A/c _ 81 -- 20220.00
50 |College ( Student ) Union Fees A/c 82 49600.00 32904.00
51 |Extra Curricular Activities A/c 83 24400.00 6040.00
52 |KEB (HESCOM ) deposit A/c 84 - 8610.00
53 |KSLU Theory Exam Advance A/c &5 90510.00 90510.00

54 |(Interest On SB A/c 86 41508.00 --
55 |KSLU Affiliation Form A/c 88 -- 3000.00
56 |[KSLU Affiliation Fees A/c 89 - 350000.00
57 |KSLU Annual Fees A/c 90 -- 50000.00
58 |KSLU Registration Fees A/c g1 139000.00 139000.00
59 |KSLU Others Fees A/c a2 368200.00 368200.00
60 |NAACFees Alc 93 £ 29000.00
61 |NAAC Miscellaneous Expenditure A/c 93 -- 3060.00
62 |Repairs to Furniture A/c 94 -- 15766.00
63 |Sports ( Gymkhana ) Fees A/c - 96 24800.00(?ﬂ\ﬁ 4142.00
64 |AuditFeesAle (~ >X 97 : i 2523200

65 |Audit Fees Payiblew/ 08 2{1@%2—_{@ 5- SoUhespdt

‘ O-@rdinat cE | 2752580838 %@%‘%9@ 35

/@3
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P "I;:‘_—;:_V-‘:;-'-:;?
/’G CHAMN,
Ny

— Ly %
& T V% Y A&7 BF | 2752580835] 2795250435
He\6s [Admistiof Fees Al R 99 53400.00 .
:\*ééf\b:k@@‘g}fees Alc 100 70832.00 -
68 |Tdentity Card Fees Alc 101 12500.00 11550.00
69 [College Examination Fees A/c 102 48500.00
70 |KSSWF /KSTBF A/c 103 12250.00 8725.00
71 INFTW A/c ( National Fund for Teach Welfare ) 104 4040.00 4040.00
72 |Moot Court Fees A/c 105 45100.00 11622.00
73 |Legal Aid Fees A/c 106 48900.00 --
74 |Seminar / Function A/c 107 48800.00 10180.00
75 |College development Fees A/c 108 121000.00 --
76 |Garden Maintenance A/c 109 - 6500.00
77 |Town Munciple Scholarship A/c ' 110 6000.00 6000.00
78 |Computer Maintenance A/c 111 -- 7899.00
79 |Repairs to Water Connection A/c 112 3600.00
80 |Alumni Association Fees A/c 113 2900.00 e
81 |KPSC Examination - 2017 A/c 114 33330.00 33330.00
82 |Blind Association Flag A/c 115 2300.00 2300.00
83 |Building Maintenance A/c (KPSC Exam Building Rey 117 4780.00 --
84 |Library Book Binding Charges A/c 118 - 39300.00
85 |Work Book & Journals Advance A/c 118 - 7000.00
86 |Sale of Admission Forms & Prospectus A/c 120 55800.00 --
87 |College Penal Fees A/c 121 2425.00 -
88 |Loss of Books A/c 122 ©75.00 -
89 |Transfer Certificate A/c 122 400.00 -
90 |Certificate Fees A/c 123 600.00 --
Closing Balance == i 0.00
Grand Total Rs. | 281046449.35 ’ 28104640.35

Examined and Found Correct as Per our Re% ?

A —
BL DP[\ N'CEP/‘\L
LA \ L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
\\L\L\‘_\\:‘\ 3 .
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. COLLES . JRMKKANDI

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKAANDI = i HUCHAMUR & 05



INFRASTRUCTURAL FACILITIES

(a) Land Building, Area, built-up space,
description of class rooms, student
facilities used for Centre of Legal
Education,

Building (Owné& Rented)

Floor Area (in Sq. Meters)

No. of Class Rooms

Laboratory

Library (Number of new additions

in the present year & seating capacity)
Principal Room

Office Room

Staff room

Staff Quarters

Ladies room

Toilets (Boys & Girls)

Water & Power supply

Sports facilities like Play Ground /Gym

Hostel

Other facilities

Own
1300 Sq. Meters

10

351 Books & 25 Journals, Periodicals
40 Students

200X 18

200X 18

Available - 0]

Available

Available

02

Available

Available

Available for both Boys &

Girls

Computer Lab,

Swimming Pool

Playground,

Multy Gym
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e BIJAPUR LIBERA} DISTRICT EDUCATEGNAE. ASSOCIATIDN
\ Smt. Bangaramma Sajjan Campuys, Sholapur Road,
fil.ﬁ-ﬁ-.P['R-SB@ 103 (Kamataka)

Phone : Bijapur 08352- 262779 Fax : 262804

website :www.bidea.org e-mail ; comact@bldea.org '
M_H_H.-H_,___E_E—_._h_:_.______ e it Sl

——

Date - .
Date "

Extract of the Resolution passed unani;

nously in the Govern;
on 11-9-2002 in 4

1€ Chamber of the (7}
B.L.D.E.Association, Bijapur

ng Body Meetirig held
1airman,

lege, Jamkhand;.
Resolution -]

Discussed the subject thorough]y. It is Unanimously reso]
of land bearing R.S.No.49/] ¢, 3/5 year proposed Law Coj]
Management ofB.L.D.E.Association; Bijapur, Further, it is resolved to handover the
College Silver Jubil '

ing of Commerce, BHS Arts & TGP Science Col]
Jamkhandj | ' '

ege,
Survey Number to the Law College,

ved to €armark 5 acreg
¢ge, Jamkhandi under the

Sd/-
Chairman

BLDE Association
Bijapur

—— LT
TREESURER.
B.LD.E ASSOCIATIOH.

B!JA(PH., .
__PRINCIPA

{ _—F J
BL.0E. ASSOCIATION S
~ AW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI.
<= Dist"Bagalakote
PRINC!PAL
BLDEA's Law CoHegé.,
JAMKHANDI DBist. Baga”féf-_-

True Copy
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